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ANURAG AHUJA( ) e-mail - Anuragahuja26@gmail.com

AUDITOR’S REPORT

T0,
DIRECTORATE

URBAN ADMINISTRATION & DEVELOPMENT

BHOPAL(MP)

We have audited the attached balance sheet of NAGAR PALIKA BALAGHAT (M.P.) as at 31" March
,2021and the Receipt and Payment, Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date
annexed thereto. These financial statements are the responsibility of the NAGAR PALIKA Balaghat
(M.P.). Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

We conducted the above audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India.
Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining on a
test basis evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit
includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as
well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a
reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanationgiven to us the said
accounts subject to the notes gives the true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles
generally accepted in India.

1. In the case of Income and Expenditure of the surplus of Income over Expenditure for the year

ended on 31 March 2021. -
2. In the case of Receipt & Payment account of the Receipt & Payment of during the year ended

on 31" March 2021.
FOR N KHANDELWAL AND CO
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AUDITOR'’S REPORT

TO,

cMO

NAGAR PALIKA,BLAGHAT
BALAGHAT (M.P.)

We have audited the attached balance sheet of NAGAR PALIKA BALAGHAT (M.P.) as at 31" March
,2021and the Receipt and Payment, Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended on that date
annexed thereto. These financial statements are the responsibility of the NAGAR PALIKA BALAGHAT
(M.P.). Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

We conducted the above audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India.
Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining on a
test basis evidence supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit
includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as
well as evaluating the overall financial statement presentation. We believe that our audit provides a
reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanationgiven to us the said
accounts subject to the notes gives the true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles

generally accepted in India.

1. In the case of Income and Expenditure of the surplus of Income over Expenditure for the year

ended on 31* March 2021.
2. In the case of Receipt & Payment account of the Receipt & Payment of during the year ended

on 31* March 2021.

FORN KHANDELWAL AND CO

NURAG AHUJA)

" (PARTNER)
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MP Urban Local Body, Balaghat

BALANCE SHEET
As at 31 March 2021
i Schedule Current year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
no.
A |SOURCES OF FUNDS
Al |Reserves and Surplus
Municipal (General) Fund B 385524022.18 227267427.70
garmaked Funds B2 19032954.00 14982954.00
Resarves B-3 284599664 56 284599664.56
Total Reserves and Surplus 54915684074 530850046.26
—=—TGcan A
A2 |Grants,Contribution for B-a 442354906.54 442354906.54 374405599 54 374405599.54|
Sped'ﬂ: Purpose
A3 Loans
Secured loans B-S 0.00 0.00
Unsecured loans B-6 24888512.00 27733642.00
e 24888512.00 27733642.00
TOTAL SOURCES OF FUNDS [A1 - A3] 1016400059.28 932989287.80
B APPUICATION Of FUNDS
Bl [Fixed Assets B-11
Gross Block 527145014.01 49015021401
Less:Acumulated Depreciation 266168601.51 190003879.00
Net Block 260976412.50 300146335.01
Capital Work-in-Progress 137055231.00 106983358.00
Total Fixed Assets 398031643.50| 407129693.01
B2 Investments
Investment- General Fund B-12 226527574.00 240338399.00
Investment-Other Funds B-13 0.00 0.00
Total investment 226527574.00 240338399.00
B3  |Current assets,loans &
advances
Stock in hand (inventories) B-14 26583039.16 1012780.15
Sundry Debtors (Rceeivables) B-15
Gross amount outstanding 1668895.00 21219370.00
Less: Accumulated Provision 0.00 0.00
against bad and doubtful receivables
Sundry Debtors (Rceeivables) - 1668895.00 21219370.00
Net
Prepaid expenses B-16 327207.47 327207.47
Cash and Bank Balances B-17 347912086.01 255263695.02
Loans, advances and deposits B-18 19649700.14 19649700.14
Total Current Assets 396140027.78 297472752.78
B4 |Current Liabilities and
Provisions
|Deposits received B7 20284030.00 12551306.00
|Deposit works : B8 0.00 31442.00
Other liabilities (Sundry B9 -17670098.00 -2317345.00
Creditors)
[Provisions B-10 1686154.00 1686154.00
[Fotal current Liabilities 4300086.00 11951557.00
- = T 391840841.78 285521195.78
- 0.00 0.00
) 0.00 0.00
¥
1016400059.28 932989287.79
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MP Urban Local Body, BALAGHAT
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

. For the period from 1 April 2020 to 31 March 2021

Account Head Schedule Current Year Previous year
A Income
"__ Revenue Income IE-1 29569223.00 0.00
Assigned Revenues & Compensations IE-2 62771734.00 e
Rental Income From Municipal IE-3 4673144.00 0.00
Properties
i Fees & User Charges IE-4 967309.00 0.00
= Sale & Hire Charges IE-5 15440.00 0.00
Revenue Grants, Contribution & IE-6 167671096.00 0.00
Subsidies
Income From Investments IE-7 6963154.00 0.00
Accrued Interest |E-8 3052064.86 0.00
Other Income IE-9 1600688.82 0.00
Total Income 277283853.68 0.00
B Expenditure
Establishment Expenses IE-10 118566735.00 0.00
Administrativ E Expenses IE-11 15560815.00 0.00
Operations & Maintenance IE-12 41968824.00 0.00
Interest & Finance Charges IE-13 53649.80 0.00
Programme Expenses IE-14 2840362.89 0.00
Revenue Grants, Contribution and IE-15 1469653.00 0.00
Subsidies
Provisions and Write Off IE-16 986158.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Expenses IE-17 1416339.00 0.00
Depreciation 76164722.51 0.00
Total Expenditure 259027259.20 0.00
Cc Gross surplus/ (deficit) of income 18256594.48 0.00
over expenditure except prior
period items (A- B)
D Add/Less: Prior period Items (Net) IE-18 0.00 0.00
E Gross surplus/ (deficit) of Income 18256594.48 0.00r
over expenditure after prior period
items (C-D)
F Less:Transfer to Reserved Fund 0.00f 0.00
18256594.48 0.00
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MP urban Local Body,
Schedule B-1: Municipal (General) Fund (Rs)

Particulars -
Account Code Water Supply, Sewerags| Road Develpoment and Bustes  |Commercial General
and Drainage Maintenance Services |Projects Account
. — | al|.f:1‘o°rl.s ld.ﬁ :: .Tm o] 0.00 0,00 .00 227267427.70
Mdlusfm ysafw 00 0.00 u.ou 500 ; 0.00
L =T C T TE— : . I :
31090 f;_______L 0,00 050 % 18256504 48
,——“——-__“ Transfers -
- 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
_—|Total (Rs) .00
|__———[Deductions during the year 00 :-; 0.00 0.00 1‘55““207-;
0.00 0.00
31090 saband o 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
i . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
310 Balance at the end of the current year [0.00 0.00 0,00 .00 245524022.18
o Schedule B-2: Earmarked Funds (Speclal Funds/Sinking Fund/Trust of Agency Fund )
Account Code Speclal Fund 1 Speclal Fund 2 Special Speclal Pension Fund |General
Fund 3 Fund 4 Provident
._———____7
{a) Opening Balance 18982954.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(b) Additions to the Special Fund 0.00 0.00 500 0.00 0.00 0.00
h———__'_———
- Transfer from Municipal Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
P
- Intrest/Dividend eamed on Soeclal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund Investments
s - Profil on disposal of Special Fund 0.00 0.00 500 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investments
B - Appereciation In Value of Special Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|
Investments
- Other addition (Specify nature) 50000.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total (b) 50000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(c) Payments Out of Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
[1] Capital expenditure on 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- Fixed Asset 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- Others 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
[2] Revenue Expenditure on 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- Salary, Wages and allowances elc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- Rent Other administrative charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
[3] Other. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- Loss on disposal of Special Fund I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- Diminution in Value of Special Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
investments
+ Transferred to Municipal Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total (c) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00}
311 Net Balance of Special Funds [(a+b)-(c)] 19032954.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Schedule B-3: Reserves
Particulars Opening Balance (Rs)| Additions During the Year Total [Deducti Balance at the End
(Rs) (Rs) During the Year |of Current Year
(Rs) (Rs)
2 3 4 5(3+4) 6 7(5-6)
Capital Contribution 284539664,56 0.00]  284599664.56 0.00]  284599664.56
0.00 0.00) 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00!
0.00)  2B4599664.56| 0.00{ 284599664.56
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Grants from Central Schedule B-4: Grants & Contribution for Specific Purposes
Govermment Grants from State Govermment | Grants from Financlal
- Govermment Agencles Institutions Others Specify Total
10
32020 32030 32040 32080

242677650.99 131727948.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00
12119192.00 635300000 0.00

: 0.00 187084574.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00, 0.00
0.00 o 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12119182.00 6353000.00] .00 0,00 187064574.00 205536766.00
254706842.99 138080948.55 0.00 0.00] 187064574.00 579942365.54
3707278.00 610400.00 0.00 0.00 1m7a1.oﬂ o.EI
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo, oml
0.00 0.00 0.00 o.ooI :ml
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.ool mirl
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.un, o.ol
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00|
0.00 ; 0.00 0.00 : 0.00] 0.00| 0.00}
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2'
0.00 0.00 0.00 ' 0.00 0.00 uoj,
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 afl
3707278.00] §10400.00 0.00 0.00] "~ 133269781.00 137587459.00
251089564.99 137470548.55 0.00 0.00 53794793.00 ummul

p’-{?’ =ITaar '\:." a1 T l Py o1 k'-

~ T YRS STATee
el — greeic (7.9.) 481001
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W —r P.mm;::edule B-5: Secured Loans 5
— 33010 Loans from Central Government current Year (R 0.00 = E 0.00
33020 |Loans from State Govermment — 0,00
33030 |Loans from Govt. bodies & Associations 0.00 0.00
33040 Loans from international agencies oo0] 0.00
33050 Loans from banks & other financial institutions 0.00 0.00
33060 Other Term Loans 500 0.00
— 33070 Bonds & debentures 0.00 0.00
_—m Other Loans 0.00 0.00
|Total Secured Loans .00 0.00
Schedule B-6: Unsecured Loans
e - Particulars Current Year (Rs) Previous year (Rs) |
33110 Loans from Central Government 0.00 0.00|
33120 Loans from State Government 0.00 0.00|
33130 Loans from Govt. bodies & Associations 0.00 0.00|
33140 Loans from international agencies 0.00 0.00|
33150 Loans from banks & other financial institutions 24888512.00 0.00
33160 Other Term Loans 0.00 0.00|
33170 |Bonds & debentures 0.00 0.00
33180 Other Loans 0.00 0.00
Total Unsecured Loans 24888512.00 0.00
Note:

*Rate of interest and original amount of loan and outstanding can be provided for every Loan under each of
these categories separately;

ryee =TT IR
(- = "

RO 9R4E STAEic
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e e = e e —

W_‘——————__%‘_ﬂe_"ielﬁ: Deposits Received
34010 m;—-—lrﬂcﬂa_" Current Year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
—340%0 From Revenues = ————— 12199177.00 0.00
—3%00 _ |From Staff —————— 3935379.00 0.00
—34080 Fromother : & ————— 4149474.00 0.00
=TT Total deposits received P 009
L — 20284030.00 0.00
Schedule B-8: Deposits Warks
Account Code Particulars
Opening balance as Utilization/expenditu Balance
the beginning of the re (Rs) outstanding at
year (Rs) the end of the
current year
[ 34110 Civil Works =
M 34120 Electrical works S s .00
50 e 0.00 0.00 0.00
__'_:_ Total of deposit works gx gzg zgg
Schedule B-9: Other Liabilites
Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
35010 Creditors -4004222.00 0.00
35011 Employee Liabilities 1862211.00 0.00
35012 Interst Accrued and Due 0.00 0.00
35013 Outstanding liabilities 48458.00| 0.00
35020 Recoveries Payable -15292969.00 0.00
35030 Government Dues Payable 0.00 0.00
35040 Refunds Payable -1044572.00 0.00
35041 Advance Collection of Revenues 760996.00 0.00
35090 Others (sale Proceeds) 0.00 0.00
Total Other Liabilities (Sundry Creditors) -17670098.00 0.00
Schedule B-10: Provisions
Account Code -Particulars Current Year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
36010 Provision for Expenses 1686154.00 0.00
36020 Provision for Interest 0.00 0.00
36030 Provision for Other Assets 0.00 0.00
Total Provision 1686154.00 0.00
T TR 31Tl

ReTi— gIATENE (1.9.) 481001
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B —

Sched >
ot ko] — o Investments- General Funds
| cote invested Face value (Rs) Current year | Previous year Carrying Cost (Rs.)
e &
| mw {gﬂl"d Government Securities c.m'l:]cm
Srate Government Securities 0.00! 0.00 0.00 .00
0 [peventres and Bonds B e e 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- Shares Equity Shares 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w0 _|uns of Mutual Funds 0.00 0,00 2,00 0.00
if ) Dther Investments 0.00 0,00 000 0.00
K of Investments General Fund 0.00 0.00 226527574.00 0.00
0.00| 0.00 226527574.00 0.00|
, e | Schedule 8-13: Investments- Other Funds
i “i ) Mvented Face value (Rs) Current year Previous year Carrying Cost (Rs.)
I Carrylng Cost
i Central Government Securities (Rs.)
—3i0_|state Government Securities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
—50_|pebentures and Bonds 200 0.00 0.00 0.00
70 |Preference Shares Equity Shares 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7% Junis of Mutual Funds 200 0.00 0.00 0.00
—7%_|Other Investments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- Total of Investments General Fund S8 00 0.00 0.00
- 9.00] 0.00 0.00] 0.00
) Schedule B-14 Stock In Hand (Inventories)
x‘ Current year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)|
i w0 St 26583039.16 0.00
=) m Others ~ 0.00 0.00
i Yotal Seock In hand 26583039.16 0.00

-\AC TAN

a
CHARIERED \ ~

H& AT Ffais.
FyTiEeT uRys I
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Sel
hedule B-15 Sundry Debtors (Recelvables)

; Particulars
un Gross Amount (Rs)|
m: (Rs) "oml:ll:::or Not Amount (Rs)| _Prevlous year Net amount (Rs)
ng
erty t
0 I axes revenues (Rs)
Tess than 5 year
More than 5 year ggg 0.00 1668895.00 0.00
Sub-total u' 0.00 0,00 0.00
(=< state Government Cesses/Levles In Taxes- 00 0.00 1668895,00 0.00
control Acounts 0.00 0,00 0,00
et Recelvables of property Taxes
] of Other Tax 9.9 0.00 1668895.00 0,00
Less than 3 year 0.00 0,00
Wore than 3 year g~°° 0.00 0.00 0.00
00
Sub-total o 0,00 0,00 0.00
Less: State Government Cesses/Levies In Taxes- ' L) 0.0 0.00
Control Acounts B 0.00 0,00 0.00
Net Recelvables of Other Taxes
e of Cess In o 0.00 0.00 0,00
0.00 0.00
than 3 year
= 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
More an 3 V247 000 0.00 0.00 000
— Sub-total 0.00 0,00 000 0.00
1% |Recelvoble for Fees onc CSer SALIEE 0,00 000
ssHN0 P 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00]
More than 3 year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|
Sub-total 0.00 0.00 0,00 0_“j
T |Receivobles from Other Sources | 0.00 0.00
Less than 3 year 0.00] 0.00 0,00 0.00
More than 3 year 0.00| 0,00 0.00 0.00
sub-total 0.00{ 0,00 0.00 0.00
79150 [Recelvables from Government 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 | 0.00 0.00
13180 |Recelvables -Control Accounts 0.00{ 0.00 0.00
[ 0.00 0.00
Sub-total 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total of Sundry Debtors (Receivables) 0.00 0.00 1668895.00 0.00
A& FRuTerd ST

Wrm::r”. 3 re lv.F“v’ﬂ,?
ﬁﬁ'(;ﬂ— ‘ch”,‘.'h LA 'J.,' [701
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sched”'e B-16: Prepaid Expenses

Account W
code Current year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
20010 |Estabilshment
74020 |Administrative 0.00 0.00
44030 |Operation & Maintenance 0.00 0.00
Total Prepaid expenses 327207.47 0.00
I e 327207.47 0.00
Schedule B-17: Cash and Bank Balances
e
N;:-:“ o Current year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
[ I JOR RENES 416908.00 0.00
— 45021 |Nationalised Banks S33888030.0 .00
25022 |Other Schedule Banks 4607158‘00 0:00
45023 |Scheduled Co-Operative Bank
[~ 45024 |Post Office g:gg gzgg
Sub- Total 347912086.01 0.00
Balance with Bank - Special Funds
— 45041 [Nationalised Banks 0.00 0.00
45042 |Other Schedule Banks 0.00 0.00
45043 |Scheduled Co-Operative Bank 0.00 0.00
45044 |Post Office 0.00 0.00
Sub- Total 0.00 0.00
Balance with Bank - Grant Funds
45061 |Nationalised Banks 0.00 0.00
45062 |Other Schedule Banks 0.00 0.00
45063 |Scheduled Co-Operative Bank 0.00 0.00
45064 |Post Office : 0.00 0.00
Sub- Total 0.00 0.00
Total Cash and Bank balances 347912086.01 0.00
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e

Schedule IE-1: Tax Revenue

Account code
Particulars Current Year (Rs)| Previous year (Rs.)
e 11001 Property Tax
—7002 Water Tox 13018461.00 0.00
—7003 Sowerage o 1786609.00 0.00
— 7008 S 565490.00 0.00
[ ——T0) Lharge 300.00 0.00
11005 Lighting Tax 0.00
11006 Education Tax o 0.00
11007 Vehicle Tax 18983'23 9,00
11008 |Taxon Anilals 5,00 9.00
11000 Electncity Tax T 500
11 0:{1] i;ofesional Tax 91161.00 0.00
[t 110 vertisement Tax 500.00 0.00
11012 Pilgremage Tax 0.00 0.00
11013 Export Tax 500 0.00
::g; Octmucﬁs i & Toll 6401131.00 0.00
s
0.00 0.00
11080 Others Taxes 6089032.00 0.00
11090 Tax ( samekit) 1597555.00 0.00
Sub Total 29569223.00 0.00
11090 Less: Tax Remissions & Refund [Schedule IE - 1(a)] 0.00 0.00
Sub Total 29569223.00 0.00
Total Tax Revenue 29569223.00 0.00
Schedule IE-1 (a):Tax Remission & Refund
Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
1109001 Property Tax 0.00 0.00
1109002 Octroi & Toll 0.00 0.00
1109003 Surcharge 0.00 0.00
1109004 Advertisement tax 0.00 0.00
1109011 Others , 0.00 0.00
Total refund and remission of tax revenues 0.00 0.00
Schedule |E-2:Assigned Revenues & Compensations
Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
12010 Taxes and Duties Collected By Others 2005000.00 0.00
12020 Compensation in Lieu Of Taxes/Duties 60766734.00 0.00
12030 Compensation in Lieu Of Concession 0.00 0.00
Total Assigned Revenues & Compensations 62771734.00 0.00

I TRUIAST aitsenpw
TRYI T gftye g
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S :
chedule IE-3:Rental Income From Municipal Properties

™ Account code
Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
13010 Rent From Civic Amenit
% B Bk e Bu‘;’;‘:{*\:ss 4012378.00 :-gg
13030 Rent From Guest Houses 922 0.00
13040 Rent From Lease of Lands OIgg 0'00
I T Sioise00 000
L Suh Teal 4673144.00 0.00
13090 Less: Rent remission and refunds 0.00 0.00
ke Sub Yot 2673144,00 0.00
Total Rental Income From Municipal Properties 4673144.00 0.00
Schedule IE-4: Fees & User Charges
Account code  |Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
14010 Empanelment & Registration Charges 125255.00 0.00
14011 Licensing Fees 224301.00 0.00
14012 Fees for Grant of Permit 0.00 0.00
14013 Fees For Certificate Or Extract 1000.00 0.00
14014 Development Charges 0.00 0.00
14015 Regularisation Fees 65253.00 0.00
14020 Penalties And Fines 483185.00 0.00
14040 Other Fees 356460.00 0.00
14050 User Charges 503597.00 0.00
14060 Entry Fees 0.00 0.00
14070 Service / Administrative Charges -770224.00 0.00
14080 Other Charges 0.00 0.00
14090 Fees Remission and Refunds 0.00 0.00
Sub Total 988827.00 0.00
14090 Less: Fees Remission and Refunds 21518.00 0.00
Sub Total 967309.00 0.00
Total Income from Fees & User Charges 967309.00 0.00

iiTEnT qfwg a7
iy < TaTenE
FIENE (7.9.) 48100 1
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Schedule IE-5: Sale & Hire Charges

———ntcode [Particul
ount code articulars
- Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
L —5010 __|Sale Of Products e
15011 Sale of Forms & Publications 2400.00 0.00
15012 Sale of Stores & Scrap 13040.00 0-00
15030 Sale of Others 0.00 0.00
’—-'-'--___—_ 1 s 0 =
15040 Hire Charges for Vehicles g gg 0.00
—-—-—""_-_-___7 t ¥ A
15041 Hire Charges for Equipments s .00
[ Total Income from Sale & Hire Charges 15440.00 0.00
Schedule IE-6: Reve
gy nue Grants, Contribution & Subsidies
et Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
(-
16010 Re‘venue Grants 167671096.00 0.00
16020 Reimbursement of Expenses 0.00 0.00
16030 Contribution Towards Schemes 0.00 0.00
Total Revenue Grants, Contribution & Subsidies 167671096.00 0.00
Schedule IE-7: Income From Investments
Account code  |Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
17010 Interest on Investments 6963154.00 0.00
17020 Dividend 0.00 0.00
17030 Income From Project TakenUp On Commercial Basis 0.00 0.00
17040 Profit on Sale of Investments 0.00 0.00
17080 Others 0.00 0.00
Total Income From Investments 6963154.00 0.00
Schedule IE-8:- Interest Earned
Account code | Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
17110 Interest From Bank Accounts 3052064.86 0.00
17120 Interest On Loans And Advances To Employees 0.00 0.00
17130 Interest On Loans To Others 0.00 0.00
17180 |Other Interest 0.00 0.00
[Total Interest Earned 3052064.86 0.00
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W Particulars ———_Schedule IE-9:- Other Income
C

—"18010 _ Deposits Forfeited urrent Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
ﬂ Lapsed Deposits 0.00 0.00
18020 Insurance Claim Recovery 0.00 0.00
ﬂ Profit on Disposal of Fixed Assets 0.00 0.00
18040 Recovery From Employees 0.00 0.00
— 18050 Unclaim Refund/ Liabilities 0.00 0.00
— 18060 Excess Provisions Written Back 0.00 0.00
18080 Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00
19040 Transfer Into Activity Fund 1600688.82 0.00
19220 Transfer Into Gratuity & Leave Salary Fund oo o
: Total Other lcome 0.00 0.00
1600688.82 0.00

Schedule IE-10:- Establishment Expenses

e

q -
HTROTIET

RraT— arererre (W.4.) 481001

R e Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
8 21010 Salaries, Wages And Bonus 11098138500 0.00
21020 Benefits And Allowances 3450001.00 0.00
e Bl 3519374.00 0.00
21040 Other Terminal & Retirement Benefits 606975.00 0.00
Total Establishment Expenses 118566735.00 0.00
Schedule IE-11:-Administrative Expenses
Account code  |Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
22010 Rent, Rates and Taxes 1457164.00 0.00
22011 Office Maintenance 4575151.00 0.00
22012 Communication Expenses 40925.00 0.00
22020 Books & Periodicals 0.00 0.00
22021 Printing and Stationery 3775566.00 0.00
22030 Travelling & Conveyance 353547.00 0.00
22040 Insurance 1122733.00 0.00
22050 Audit Fees 126900.00 0.00
22051 Legal Expenses 29440.00 (:)({))g
[P s ==
22060 Advertisement And PUbII-cily 0..00 =
22081 Membemhlp st 1111032.00 0.00
22080 ___[Other Administraive EXper=> 15560815.00 0.00
Total Administrative Expenses
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___Schedule IE-12

Parioias Operations & Maintenance

Current Year (n..ﬂ Pravious year (fs.)

—ecount code
| —73020 ___|Bulk Purchases 11586088, 00 (L
—73030 ___|Consumption of Stores 597006 0.00)
:@T lHim Charges A0B0Z30.00 gg]
23050 [Repairs & Maintenance Infrastruchurs Ases: 0%
—23051 Repairs & Maintenance Civic Amenities ] g%‘
—73052 Repairs & Maintenance ?::1:} 50|
23054 m : ::dntenm e 3133625:‘1)1 L
- | Ly 141085.00| 00|
23055 Repairs & Maintenance Office Equipments 0.00 0,00}
23057 Repairs & Maintenance Herilage Building 0.00] 0.00)
23059 2::13 & Maintenance Others 4189320.00| 0.00}
23080 Operating & Maintenance Expenses 2158050,00] 0.00)
s Total Operations & Maintenance 41968824,00| 0.00§

Schedule IE-13:- Interest & Finance Charges

Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
24010 Interest on Loans From Central Government 0.00 0.00}
24020 Interest on Loans From State Government 0.00] 0.00|
24030 Interest on Loans From Gowvt. Bodies&Association 0.00| 0.00|
24040 |interest on Loans From Intemational Agencies 0.00 0.00
24050 Inte.on Loans From Banks&Other Financial Institution 0.00 0.00
24060 Other Term Loans 0.00) 0.00}
24070 |Bank Charges 53649.80] 0.00}
24080 |Other Finance Expenses 0.00} 0.00
Total Interest & Finance Charges 53649.80| 0.00
Schedule IE-14:- Programme Expenses
Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
. 141952.00 0.00
B0 o e 2698410.89 0.00
Of Others 0.00 0.00
e 2840362.89 0.00|
i
_ e rfepTQ
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Schedule IE-

15:- Re
venue Grants, Contribution and Subsidies

W Particulars
/26‘076’_— s Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
26020 Contributions 0.00 0.00
26030 Subsidies 0,00 0.00
_—  |[Total Rev - '
enue Grants, Contribut 1469653.00 0.00
" ion and :
|t Subsidies 1469653.00 0.00
W . sc:“::"" IE-16:- Provisions and Write Off
al
Culare Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
—,_-—-'—_—_ .1
27010 Provisions for Doubtful Receivable
Salbe S
27020 Provision for Other Assets 0.00 0.00
27030 Revenues Written Off 0.00 0.00
27040 Assets Written Off g-gg g%
27050 Miscellaneous Expense Written Off ' :
986158.00 0.00
: Total Provisions and Write Off 986158.00 0.00
Schedule IE-17:- Miscellaneous Expenses
Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
271110 Loss on Disposal Of Assels 0.00 0.00
27120 Loss on Disposal Of Investments 0.00 0.00
29010 Transfer to General Activity Fund 0.00 0.00
29040 Tranfer to Water Supply 0.00 0.00
29220 Transfer to Gratuity & Leave Salary Fund 0.00 0.00
29230 Provident Fund 0.00 0.00
27180 Other Miscellaneous Expenses 1416339.00 0.00
Total Miscellaneous Expenses 1416339.00 0.00
Schedule [E-18:- Prior Period
Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
18500 Expenses g'og ggg
18510 Other expenses Revenué 0'30 0'00
18540 Other Income SRR 0'00 0'00
Sub Total e — 0' 0 0‘ 30
0.00 0.00
28550 B _——— 0.00 0.00
28500 Refund of Other Revenues____——— 0.00 0.00
28580 P ————— 0.00 0.00
s“b Total ______—-——-——'"'__'_—t 0.00 0.00

Total PriorPeriod ____ ——

"/ CHARTERED
-\ ACCOUNTANT
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Nagar Palika Parishad Balaghat

Receipts 5
1-Apr-2020

_ipts  -Aoraoa0wai

nd Payments
to 31-Mar-2021

0 31-MarDRsiT— Page 1
- ying Balance 2% sMar 2021] Payments 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021
op.nk Accounts 2552,63,69502 2,63,695.02(1 - Revenue Income 20,15,073.00
P e Income o e —— 140 - Fees & User Charges 15,42,671.00
"Rw;l:tes & Tax Revenue 3,11,11,087 2803,05,04.00| 190- Reveue Graris, Contuton & Sbsides 4720000
10- Revenues & Compensations 6.2771 - 2 - Revenue Expenditure 17,48,02,306.69
- Assigned o ,27,71,734.00
! From Municipal Propertie 210 - Establishment Expenses 11,86,66,735.00
%0- Rental Income peries . 42,01,869.00
1 Fees & User Charges 25,07 180 220 - Administrativ E Expenses 1,66,60,816.00
i Sale & Hire Charges : 1 5' 44 "0 230 - Operations & Maintenance 3,39,08,594.00
150 - Grants, Contrbution & Subsidies 15814 0.00 240 - Interest & Finance Charges 53,649.60
10- Revenve bt o 61,43,598.00 250 - Programme Expenses 28,40,362.89
470- lnoome‘ Xzl 69,63,154.00 260 - Revenue Grants, Contribution and Subsidies 14,69,653.00
- Iniereslmme 30,52,064.86 270 - Provisions and Write Off 9,86,158.00
180 - Other 15,38,918.82 271 - Miscellaneous Expenses 14,16,339.00
7-Revenue I_Expe;;ltylrte 61,770.00|3 - Capital Receipts & Liabilities 15,66,26,113.00
2% - Operstions & Maintenance __61,770.00 320 - Grants, Contribution for Specific Purposes 13,75,87,459.00
1. Capital Receipts & Liabilities 21,41,28,819.00 331 - Unsecured Loans 28,45,130.00
311 - Earmarked Funds 50,000.00 340 - Deposits Received 4,40,328.00
10- Grants, Contribution for Specific Purposes 20,55,36,766.00 341 - Deposit Works 10,76,014.00
340 - Deposits Received 81,73,052.00 350 - Other Liabilities 1,46,77,182.00
350 - Other Liabilities 3,69,001.00 4 - Capital Expenditure & Assets 10,07,07,162.00
4. Capital Expenditure & Assets 3,23,03,411.0 410 - Fixed Assets 3,69,94,800.00
410 - Fixed Assets 1,46,940.00 i) 412 - Capital Work-in- Progress 3,00,81,873.00
412- Capital Work-in- Progress 3,37,035.00 430 - Stock - In- Hand osiien it
420 - Investments -General Fund 1,38,10,825.00 Closing Balance 34,79,12,086.01
431 - Sundry Debtors (Receivables) 1,80,08,611.00 Bank Accounts 34,75,15,219.01
Cash-in-Hand 3,96,867.00
Total 78,20,62,740.70| Total 78,20,62,740.70
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Na i
gar Palika Parishag Balaghat

(‘;ash Flow Summa
“Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

P cu 2
jfow of Cash :

{ - Revenue Income
110 - Rates & Tax Revenue

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021 _

120 - Assigned Revenues & Compensations 3,11,11,087.00 Thimiioiia s cnes
130 - Rental Income From Municipal Properties 6,27,71,734.00
140 - Fees & User Charges 42,01,869.00
150 - Sale & Hire Charges 25107: 180.00
160 - Revenue Grants, Contribution & Subsidjes e
170 - Income From Investments 16,81,43,598.00
171 - Interest Earned 69,63,154.00
180 - Other Icome 30,52,064.86
15,38,918.82

2 -Revenue Expenditure

230 - Operations & Maintenance 61,770.00

61,770.00

3. Capital Receipts & Liabilities
311 - Earmarked Funds

320 - Grants, Contribution for Specific Purposes 20, 555250%%%2
340 - Deposits Received 81,73,052.00
350 - Other Liabilities 3,69,001.00

4 - Capital Expenditure & Assets
410 - Fixed Assets

1,46,940.00
412 - Capital Work-in- Progress 3,37,035.00
420 - Investments -General Fund 1,38,10,825.00
431 - Sundry Debtors (Receivables) 1,80,08,611.00

Total
Qutflow of Cash :

1-Revenue Income

21,41,28,819.00

3,23,03,411.00

52,67,99,045.68

20,15,073.00
140 - Fees & User Charges 15,42,571.00
160 - Revenue Grants, Contribution & Subsidies ~ 4,72,502.00
2 - Revenue Expenditure TR 17,48,02,306.69
210 - Establishment Expenses 1.'55’&}"8 rs00
220 - Administrativ E Expenses 3.39,08,594.00
230 - Operations & Maintenance 53 649.80
240 - Interest & Finance Charges 28,40,362.89
250 - Programme Expenses e 14 69.653.00
260 - Rrec:lgenue Grantg, Contribution and Subsidies SRR
270 - Provisions and Write Off 14,16,339.00
271 - Miscellaneous Expenses ==
15,66,26,113.00
3 - Capital Receipts & Liablilities 13,75,87,459.00
320 P Grants, cgr.;:ribution for Specific Purposes 28,45,130.00
331 - Unsecured Loans 4,40,328.00
340 - Deposits Received 10,76,014.00
341 - Deposit Works 1,46,77,182.00
350 - Other Liabilities
g continued ...
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
CONSOLIDATED BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CONSOLIDATED CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 21,09,01,632.63
ADD-: CONSOLIDATED PAYMENT IN B.S NOT IN C.B 24,12,51,376.44
ADD-: CONSOLIDATED RECEIPT IN C.B NOT IN B.S 83,02,369.00
ADD-: CONSOLIDATED NET OPENING BALANCE DIFF 54,08,009.76
ADD-: CONSOLIDATED NET OFF UNRECONCILED 5,96,231.11
TOTAL : 46,64,59,618.94
LESS-: CONSOLIDATED RECEIPT IN B.S NOT IN C.B 25,37,043.00
LESS-: CONSOLIDATED PAYMENT IN C.B NOT IN B.S 22,73,02,838.00
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 23,66,19,737.94
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021

ACCOUNT NO. - SBI (8894)

DATE PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
(A) CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 36,47,152.64
(B) ADD-: OPENING BALANCE DIFFRENCE

21,62,831.92
(s ADD-: PAYMENT IN BANK STATEMENT BUT NOT FOUND
IN CASH BOOK
04-04-2020 TRANSFER 46176
16-04-2020 TRANSFER 3000
23-04-2020 TRANSFER 15096
23-04-2020 TRANSFER 15096
28-05-2020| TRANSFER 4.72
02-06-2020 TRANSFER 200000
08-06-2020 TRANSFER 200000
23-07-2020| TRANSFER 4.72
31-07-2020 TRANSFER 53859
31-07-2020 TRANSFER 2212610
31-07-2020 TRANSFER 126518
31-07-2020 TRANSFER 245440
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 100
20-01-2021 TRANSFER 583215
25-02-2021 TRANSFER 51607
25-03-2021 TRANSFER 19037000|
25-03-2021 TRANSFER 19037000
22-03-2021 TRANSFER 936329 4,27,63,055.44
[D] LESS-: PAYMENT IN CASH BOOK BUT NOT FOUND IN
BANK STATEMENT
" 16,832.00
17000
353950
‘TRANSFER 13500
TRANSFER 2,000.00
TRANSFER 2,220.00
TRANSFER 1,191.00
- 1,699.00
& 336.00
‘1.7‘ CHARTERED 1,440.00
“lecdgmed)- 1es0.00
‘;‘iﬂ SN isdnax]
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21-10-2020
21-10-2020
21-10-2020
21-10-2020
21-10-2020
21-10-2020
21-10-2020
28-10-2020
28-10-2020
28-10-2020
07-01-2021+
04-02-2021
04-02-2021
05-02-2021
05-02-2021
05-02-2021
05-02-2021
05-02-2021
05-02-2021
18-02-2021
18-02-2021
18-02-2021
18-02-2021
18-02-2021
23-02-2021
23-02-2021
24-02-2021
24-02-2021
24-02-2021
24-02-2021
24-02-2021

24-02-2021
24-02-2021

(E)

TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER

LESS -:UNRECONCILED AMOUNT

1,775.00
257.00
3,140.00

9,468.00
1,358.00
953.00
19,632.00
1,650.00
2,423.00
1,450.00
29,385.00
1,282.00
2,565.00
12,595.00
1,040.00
1,866.00
1,906.00
4,040,00
11,454.00
1,899.00
696.00
485.00
950.00
6,009.00
19,600.00
1,07,169.00
8,690.00
736.00
1,474.00
23,317.00
4,452.00
1,812.00
932.00

6,98,608.00

84,225.00

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31-03-2021

[A+B+C-D-E]

4,77,90,207.00

L CARE]
(%]
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - SBI (53024910055)

DATE

- e~ araene (9.9.) 481004

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
(A) CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 17,93,002.54
(B) ADD-: OPENING BALANCE DIFFRENCE
(3805180.07-640640.65) 31,64,539.42
[c] ADD-: PAYMENT IN BANK STATEMENT BUT NOT FOUND
IN CASH BOOK
07-04-2020 TRANSFER 1,03,168.00
09-04-2020 TRANSFER 1,30,800.00
22-04-2020 TRANSFER 19,145.00
22-042020 TRANSFER 8,236.00
30-04-2020 TRANSFER 8,372.00
30-04-2020 TRANSFER 8,374.00
05-07-2020 TRANSFER 2,87,280.00
05-07-2020 TRANSFER 5,040.00
05-07-2020 TRANSFER 5,040.00
23-07-2020 TRANSFER 4,79,904.00
30-07-2020 TRANSFER 3,53,950.00
24-09-2020 TRANSFER 1,600.00
30-09-2020 TRANSFER 34,144.00
15-12-2020 TRANSFER 23,959.00
24-12-2020 TRANSFER 54,400.00
20-01-2021 TRANSFER 1,97,164.00
20-01-2021 TRANSFER 1,56,766.00
30-01-2021 TRANSFER 2,365.00 18,79,707.00
(D) JADD-: RECEIPT IN CASH BOOK BUT NOT FOUND IN BANK
STATEMENT
30-04-2020 TRANSFER 13,07,000.00
15-07-2020 TRANSFER 7,475.00
18-08-2020 TRANSFER 69,63,154.00
07-01-2021 TRANSFER 16,572.00
07-01-2021 TRANSFER 5,349.00
07-01-2021 TRANSFER 2,8159.00 83,02,369.00
[E] LESS-: PAYMENT IN CASH BOOK BUT NOT FOUND IN_
BANK STATEMENT
30-04-2020 TRANSFER 95,442.00
Hey AT et il
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30-04-2020 TRANSFER 92,569.00
30-04-2020 TRANSFER 91,677.00
04-07-2020 TRANSFER 1,84,680.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 2,684.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 12,686.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 19,958.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 2,700.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 14,080.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 12,096.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 3,138.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 424.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 1,486.00
18-11-2020 TRANSFER 140.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 11,264.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 2,876.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 9,682.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 9,586.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 1,718.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 792.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 3,850.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 1,692.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 3,750.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 1,998.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 3,739.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 165.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 64,221.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 29,672.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 3,560.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 200.00 |
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 216.00 '
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 112.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 10,034.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 5,212.00
23-11-2020 TRANSFER 5,686.00
23-11-2020 TRANSFER 3,000.00
23-11-2020 TRANSFER 9,413.00
23-11-2020 TRANSFER 2,400.00 |
23-11-2020 TRANSFER 11,306.00 5
23-11-2020 TRANSFER 2,600.00 i
23-11-2020 TRANSFER 13,414.00 i
24-11-2020 TRANSFER 178.00 |
25-11-2020 TRANSFER 19,468.00
27-11-2020 TRANSFER 2,000.00
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 1,314.00
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 1,282.00
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 6,026.00
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 5,094.00
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 13,104.00 :
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 12,408.00
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 1,206.00 /m(
A FIRYTIA S ot vy
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02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
11-12-2020
11-12-2020
11-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
24-12-2020
24-12-2020
28-12-2020
28-12-2020
30-12-2020
30-12-2020
06-01-2021
06-01-2021
06-01-2021
07-01-2021
07-01-2021
07-01-2021
07-01-2021
19-01-2021
19-01-2021

27-01-2021

e N i

TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER

3,583.00
3,364.00
33,045.00
6,666.00
1,098.00
1,277.00
10,147.00
15,238.00
1,092.00
400.00
308.00
3,372.00
5,608.00
2,391.00
1,850.00
1,978.00
10,288.00
7,463.00
4,534.00
3,860.00
7,888.00
3,895.00
1,158.00
1,000.00
1,533.00
4,066.00
10,106.00
5,902.00
24,400.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
13,120.00
410.00
5,000.00
340.00
8,132.00
1,900.00
1,011.00
2,593.00
3,432.00
3,887.00
94.00
153.00
2,558.00
143.00
4,940.00
1,527.00

1‘176‘00l: ;
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27-01-2021 TRANSFER 7,927.00
27-01-2021 TRANSFER 500.00
27-01-2021 TRANSFER 9,250.00
27-01-2021 TRANSFER 3,824.00
30-01-2021 TRANSFER 9,751.00

Mar-21 TRANSFER 5,54,057.00 16,66,233.00

(F) LESS-: RECEIPT IN BANK STATEMENT BUT NOT FOUND
IN CASH BOOK
09-04-2020 TRANSFER 5,000.00
09-04-2020 TRANSFER 3,000.00
09-04-2020 TRANSFER 3,000.00
22-04-2020 TRANSFER 8,206.00
27-04-2020 TRANSFER 1,15,869.00
27-04-2020 TRANSFER 12,35,924.00
06-05-2020 TRANSFER 19,145.00
30-07-2020 TRANSFER 4,020.00
31-07-2020 TRANSFER 17,500.00
18-08-2020 TRANSFER 86,45,994.00
12-08-2020 TRANSFER 39,286.00
18-08-2021 TRANSFER 21,896.00
24-09-2020 TRANSFER 1,600.00
01-01-2021 TRANSFER 4,320.00
01-01-2021 TRANSFER 1,082.00
01-01-2021 TRANSFER 5,364.00
05-01-2021 TRANSFER 2,274.00
30-01-2021 TRANSFER 5,699.00
05-03-2021 TRANSFER 21,521.00
11-03-2021 TRANSFER 8,178.00
26-03-2021 TRANSFER 20,530.00 1,01,89,408.00
(G) LESS -:UNRECONCILED AMOUNT 2,13,452.29
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31-03-2021 30,70,524.67
£A+B+C+D-E-F-G]
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - SBI ( 53024913330)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 47,42,129.00

ADD-: PAYMENT IN B.S NOT IN C.B

06-02-2021| 1,38,10,825.00
06-02-2021] 69,36,825.00 2,07,47,650.00

TOTAL 2,54,89,779.00

LESS-: RECEIPT IN B.S NOT IN C.B
05-02-2021| 2,01,64,674.00
BANK INTEREST 25-06-2020 70,450.00 2,02,35,124.00

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 52,54,655.00

ACCOUNT NO. - SBI (10750422571)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 195495.16

LESS : OPENING BALANCE DIFF (190267.16-57184) 1,33,083.16
ICE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 62,412.00

ACCOUNT NO. - SBI (33330819429)

AMOUNT AMOUNT

SING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 0
SING BA

. :_j,'i.‘i-l AU  iodahy S
TR aRve grarae
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - 5Bl (33595993721 )

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 of
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 -
CLOSED ON 14/12/2020

ACCOUNT NO. - SBI ( 33811773077)
PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 2825084.5
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 28,25,084.50

ACCOUNT NO. - SBI (32572480714)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21

0
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 .
CLOSED ON 14/12/2020
ACCOUNT NO. - SBI ( 31444887767)
AMOUNT AMOUNT
AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 1096418
BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 10,96,418.00
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - SBI NULM ( 33639673182)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 89,85,505.75
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 89,85,505.75

ACCOUNT NO. - SBI ( 33305905909)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 5,16,42,097.25
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 5,16,42,097.25

ACCOUNT NO. - SBI ( 32572477632)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT

AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 0
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 -
CLOSED ON 14/12/2020
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - CBI ( 07983)

PARTICULAR

AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 3,60,70,740.94
LESS-: BANK INTEREST

30-;;-;220 31,624.00
28-02-2021 1,40,578.00 1,72,202.00

LESS: RECEIPTIN B.SNOTIN C.B

25-02-2021 10,00,000.00
09-03-2021 9,50,000.00
23-03-2021 10,50,000.00 30,00,000.00
ADD-: TRF (unreconciled) 8,95,000.00
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 3,37,93,538.94
ACCOUNT NO. - CBI ( 3016500765)
AMOUNT

NK STATEMENT 31/03/21 26,19,983.00

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BA
H BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021

26,19,983.00
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION ST ATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - allahbad bank (50198376485)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 0

"BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 .

closed on 21/12/2020

ACCOUNT NO. - allahbad bank ( 20724711627)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021

CLOSED ON 21/12/2020
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BAFI;K RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
scconeing CE:T:INANCIAI. YEAR 2020-2021
AL MP GRAMIN BANK ( 201521010004764)

AMOUNT AMOUNT

cLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021

| S

CLOSED ON 15/12/2020

ACCOUNT NO. - CENTRAL MP GRAMIN BANK ( 201521110000011)

' PARTICULAR % AMOUNT AMOUNT

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 0l

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021

CLOSED ON 15/12/2020

ACCOUNT NO. - KENDRIYA SAHKARI BANK ( 649001062312)

AMOUNT AMOUNT
ke B S

PARTICULAR

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 4618272

LESS : OPENING BALANCE DIFF (769622-758508) 11,114.00

W BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 46,07,158.00
TRYIforaT aRYs qremene

foren- aremere (7.9.) 481001
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - PNB ( 0038000100069944)

(LOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21

(g5 : OPENING BALANCE DIFF (429105.47-243053.2)

PmﬂCULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

4,42,727.07

1,86,052.27

SALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 2,56,674.80

ACCOUNT NO. - PNB ( 75237)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT ‘
: 3,099.00
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21
3,099.00

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021

R R s
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H
TATEMEN
ACCOUNT Ng . 202020,
91001004734314)
S

B
JAANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 3170373071

(L0SED ON 18/01/2021

ACCOUNT NO. - AXIS BANK (9110200175362072)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 97220.65
ADD : OPENING BALANCE DIFF (100220.65-183583) 83,362.35
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 1,80,583.00

ACCOUNT NO. - AXIS ( 917010061130483)

BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 67,24,301.00

67,24,301.00
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION ST, ATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK ( 287301000002555)

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21
TOTAL 2,02,077.93
LESS:- UNRECONCILED BALANCE 1,091.60
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 2,00,986.33
——=‘_—
ACCOUNT NO. - 108 ( 287301000004433)
PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 6,47,44,970.20
BALANCE AS PER TALLY AS ON 31/03/2021 6,47,44,970.20
ACCOUNT NO. - UCO ( 29880110004005)
AMOUNT AMOUNT
= —
0

| CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21

PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021

T T T
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - ICICI ( 185705000001)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 1,79,00,000.00
ADD-: PAYMENT IN BANK BUT NOT RECORDED IN
BOOKS
27-10-2020- TRF 2,39,50,000.00
27-10-2020- TRF 74,50,000.00
12-11-2020- TRF 1,40,50,000.00
8-12-2020 -TRF 1,12,10,964.00
12-03-21- TRF 10,42,00,000.00 16,08,60,964.00
LESS-: RECEIPT IN BANK NOT RECORDED IN BOOKS
25-09-2020- TRF 5,64,00,000.00
08-03-2021- TRF 10,43,00,000.00
24-03-2021- TRF 1,78,00,000.00 17,85,00,000.00
ADD : OPENING BALANCE DIFF (294824-260964) 33,860.00
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 2,94,824.00
—————
ACCOUNT NO. - ICICI ( 185705001268)
PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 10,79,273.00
ADD-: PAYMENT IN B.S NOTIN C.B
. 04-01-2021 1,50,00,000.00
<1 1,53,04,946.00
! [ 7,74,327.00
562)
"AMOUNT AMOUNT |
—
4 12,33,603.00
[
[ i
12,33,603.00
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION sT. ATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - HDFC ( 50100144266139)

| PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 2,14,670.00
LESS_: RECEIPT NOT RECORDED IN BOOKS AMOUNT 73,360.00
LESS : OPENING BALANCE DIFF (138092-76441) 61,651.00
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 - ___79,659.00

ACCOUNT NO. - IDBI ( 1552104000016418)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

—_—
—

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 0

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 =
—_——— —

CLOSED 4/12/2020

ACCOUNT 'NO. - BOB/VIJYA BANK (769001011001259 )

AMOUNT AMOUNT

0

3,55,316.50

3,55,316.50
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - BOM (60129617012)

AMOUNT AMOUNT

PARTICULAR

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021

CLOSED 2/12/2020
ACCOUNT NO. - VIJYA BANK/BOB ( 6669)
PARTICULAR - AMOUNT AMOUNT_
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK ST, ATEMENT 31/03/21 -
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 =
CLOSED 14/12/2020
ACCOUNT NO. -POST OFFICE 82961/ 3939
e AMOUNT AMOUNT
AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 23,810.00
23,810.00 |
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The Audit work is completed by undertaking the following scope of work

1) Audit of revenue

Audnohmmandm

Suggestion if required.

- Audhofr!m&mvarlwsmhosbeenundemkenon
test basis. Minor inconsistencies found in them were spot
rectified.

2. Remue!ecﬂmﬁmmhﬂshanbeennﬂﬂedontest
buisminoriﬂconﬁm:fmmdln them were spot rectified.

3. Wﬂwmvedfmndalyushmlptmnﬂﬂedontest
ba:kandfwnamnuwhaspractuoideposlﬁngmney

COLLECTION | DEPOSIT DELAY AMOUNT
DATE DATE
| 18.08.2020 22.08.2020 4 days 9359.00

50 we are unable to comment upon the same.

7. Interest accrued on FDR has been duly verified and observed
that interest accrued are not being incorporating in books of
accounts.

8. During the course of audit no case found where investment is

| made at lesser interest rate. However we noticed huge amount

of cash available in saving and current accounts throughout the

! year , if it have been deposited as Term deposit than it would

have fetched higher interest rate, hence this is a loss of

/|

6. Quarterly and monthly target were not maintained by the ULB,

1.) Excess amount available
in current as well as saving
account, should be
deposited as term deposit so
it shall increase income of
uULB.

2.) Monthly bank
reconciliation should be
prepared.

3.) Urban local bodies (uLs)
earn revenue from their
own resources through
taxes, rent,fees, issue of
license etc, although the
ULB has power under
section 165 MP Municipal
Act 1961 to approach a
magistrate to seek order for
recovery by distress and
sale if movable and
immovable property
belongings to defaulters.,
however they had not
invoke these power resulted
in non-recovery of
outstanding taxes and
resources crunch.

g@{ﬁgn ity
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) Audit of expenditure

Audit observation and comments

Suggestion if required.

Expenditure under all schemes has been verified on test basis
and the same has been supported by invoice inconsistancies
found in them were point out in point no.2.
Entries of expenditure in cash book has been verified on test
basis and found them overall in consistent with voucher,
Monthly balance of cash book has been verified and found to be
consistent. However ULB are recommended to prepared bank
reconciliation statement on monthly basis.
Bank charges have not been incorporating in books of accounts.
Exp.enditure against particular scheme cannot be verified as
auc!lt trail is not available. ULB does not have complete grant
register and have not issued utilization certificate for grant
utilized, so diversion of fund cannot be verified.
Exper.:ditures are in accordance with the guidelines, acts and
rules issued by Government of India/ State government.

1). Scheme wise expenditure
register should be prepared;
it may give more
transparency in books of
accounts.

2) Utilization certificate
should be kept by the ULB.
3)It is recommended to buy
a Photocopy machine
immediately to reduce
related expenses
substantially.

4) It is recommended to
take physical verification of
stock once a month because
we found some

w i Fin-ai;'tc;al Properties of test checked transaction have been inconsistencies which are
verified.
. ; ) listed in point no 1.
8. Du:l::ig the course of audit we do not found any inappropriate 6.) It is recommended to buy
sanction.
b Y any product or thing only
9. No utilization certrficate has been found in possession of ULB, from registered dealer.
10. We ha_ve unt':lertaklng physical verification of stock on test and 7.) Responsibility of
found Fhem In consistent with stock register.Inconsistencies concerned official should be
found in them were listed in point no 1. fix for each and every
penalty faced by the ULB
llJAudit of Book Keeping

comments

Suggestion if required.

1.) Books of account should
be prepared by applying
duel entry system.

2.) Bank reconciliation
should prepare on periodic
interval basis.

3.) Fixed asset register
should be prepared.

4.) Income expenditure

ﬁm ARY NG Sile
FruTferasT uRNE FiaTeEne
a1y FraraTe (T 0.) 481004
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l'epo\rt.‘— account should be prepared
6. Fixed asset register has not been maintained by this ULB, in order with revenue
7. Receipt and payment were verified. account,
8. All books are not maintained as per accounting rules applicable. | 5 Nagar Palika should follow
- Nagar palika parishad does not follow practice of maintaining practice of maintaining
ledgers. ledgers.
10. Grant register was not updated by the ULB. 6. It is recommended to
11. During the course of audit, we observed that the opening maintain proper Grant
balances is not audited hence we are adopting the same from register by ULB
cash book.

IV)Audit of FDR (Fixed deposit)

Audit observation
We have verifie
the ULB,

FDR register are not maintained by ULB.

Rate of interest on FDR have been verified,
ULB does not follow p

book on prpper basis,

and comments Suggestion if required.
d all FDR receipt and statement available with

1) FDR register should be
prepared by ULB..

2 )Accrued interest on FDR
ractice of entering interest entries on cash | should be consider in books

of accounts.

V)Audit of tender/Bids

Audit observation and comments

1 Tender and Bids invited by ULB has been verified on test basis
and some inconsistancies found in them.

2 Project register has not been maintained.

Suggestion if required.
1.)All tendering should be
done through e tendering
procedure except in

3 Receipt of tender fees/ Bid processing fees/ performance deserving cases.
guarantee has been verified in cases verified. 2.) ULB shall obtain all the

4 Contract closure has been verified. required registration copy.

5 Competitive tendering procedures have been followed in cases 3.) ULB shall take pre and
verified. : post completion

6 Structure design report was not available in records. photograph.

7 Before start and after completion of projects Photograph
has not been attached properly.

TRt aReg iATEne
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I_-__—-____T_—___—-——
Audit observation and comments

Suggestion if required,

1. Grant given by government and its utilization has been verified
on tset basis and it is being utilized by separate bank account,

2. Diversion of rant cannot be verified as complete grant register
is not maintained.

Grant register should be
updated with expenditure
entry also, so it will clarify
any diversion of fund if any.

VII) Incidences relating to diversion of funds from capital receipt/Grants/Loan to revenue nature

expenditure and from on scheme/project to another

Audit observation and comments

Suggestion if required.

1. During the course of audit we does not have found any diversion

of fund from capita| receipt, grant,loan to revenue and visa
versa.

NIL

Vill) Any other

[_ Audit observation and comments

Suggestion if required.

f a) Percen_tage of revenue expenditure (Esta blishment, Salary,
Operatfon&Maintenance) Wwith respect to revenue receipts (Tax
and non tax) excluding octroi, Entry tax, Stamp duty and other
grants etc.

1. Percentage of revenue expenditure with respect to revenue
receipt is 93.41% i

2. We have considered revenue receipt and revenue expenditure
by taking appropriate assumptions.

3. ULB should increase their revenue receipt because it should not

depend purely on grants.

1.)ULB should continue
practice of reducing daily
recurring expenses.

2.) Cost cutting measures
should be implemented.
3.) ULB shall take proper
action to reduce recurring
expenses and also should
look forward toward daily

wages.

b) Percentage of capital expenditure with respect to total
expenditure
1. Percentage of capital expenditure with respect to total
expenditure is 49.32 %.
2. We have considered capital expenditure by taking

appropriate assumptions

Nil

me tax return has not been filled by ULB.

ortisation policy has
er has not been given to Assets of

unts are not

 vehicles

not been followed by ULB.

1.ULB should take consultancy
service of tax expert to file
income tax return and claim
TDS deducted by Bank on
payment of Interest on FDR.
3.Insurance and RC of all
vehicle shall be kept updated

—
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Were not provided by the officer incharge. by the ULB.
4. Unique identification shall be
given to each asset maintained
by ULB,

Point no.1:

a.) Physical verification was conducted on test basis but at that point of time their concerned
stock register was not updated.

Point no. 2-

) We are unable to give our opinion on Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojna since no cash book for the

said Yojna has been maintained ,We unable to verify whether the amount has been utilized

for the purpose for which it is granted, hence ULB should maintained and reconciled accounts
~cash book and bank statement,

OTHER OBSERVATIONS-

verified on the same.

2. As per Direction /NotificationNo.-Branch/04/GST/2017/18569 issued by the
Directorate, Urban Administration & development M.P., Bhopal dated 21.07.2017,

is payable. No GST Registration as a Tax Payer has been taken by the ULB & no GsT
paid on such above services since the inception of the GST Act.

3. It has been observed that ULB is not verifying GST number, whether the GST number is
regular or cancelled, while making GST payment to various contractors. There are
certain payments made by the ULB to Mr. Ravi Jha (23AAEPZ9819N1ZU) who's GST
Number is cancelled from 26.11.2019, The party has presented the Tax Invoive to ULB
for various work done exclusively showing gst in the bill on the period (Between

~ 10.01.2020 to 03.03.2020) where gst numer of the party is already cancelled. The ULB
has paid unjustifiable amoun: - during the current financial year to Mr. Ravi Jha in the

1as | CO | by the ULB along with applicable interest, if

o
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. —

Parameters
wdit of Revenye

[ —
N
v Receipts in Rs.
ear 2019 7
Rajaswya vasul 20 | Year 2020-21 Growth Y of |Observation in
| kar 2 4 - Grouth |Brief Suggestions
- L3 7 ]
Property tax( Present strategy Is
2083493500 | 2365999400 | 2825089 00 13 6  [Fowon ) hes required to be adopted
“Teamexit ; inc reaved by I future also
kar 17.52%
Samekit kar is Samekit Kar thows
Aecreaved hy negative growth of ULB,
24 AA% an for more recovery
rompars to strategy s required to
previous year be changad for growth
in future. respective
officer Incharge it
- required to sant
13628600 | 312539400 | -1010892.00 .24 44 o o
necessory legal action
for the concerned
recovery.
vilkash upkar Nagrly Vikash  |Present strategy s
470130600 5481278.00 779972.00 16.59 upkar Is f!qumﬂmbtaw
Increased by in future also
~ fshsha uphar Siksha upkar Present strategy Is
4099087 00 4695489.00 596402.00 14.55 increased by required to_buadoahd
ul's 14.55%. in future also =
3377161400 36962155.00 3190541.00 9.45
T—P-nm kiraya Bhwan bhumi bhawan bhum| shows
kiraya has negative growth of ULB,
decreased by for more recovery
3.10% as strategy Is required to
compare to last  |be changed for growth
year. in future. respective
1743261.00 1689266.00 -53995.00 -3.10 officer incharge is
required to sent
demand notice and take
necessory legal action
for the concerned
recovery.
prabhar Jalkar has jal Kar shows negative
| decreased by growth of ULB, for
| 19.08% as more recovery strategy
compare to last  |[is required to be
: year. changed for growth in
' future. respective
t officer incharge is
required to sent
demand notice and take
necessory legal action
for the concerned
It Is observed that ULB
has overall positive
growth of ULB,
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MP Urban Local Body, Balaghat

BALANCE SHEET
As at 31 March 2021
Particulars
a Schedule Current year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
no.
A SOURCES OF FUNDS
Al |Reserves and Surplus
Municipal (General) Fund B-1 24552401218 33726742770
et B-2 19032954 00 18982954.00
“"“‘I ‘: ry— B3 284599664.56 284599664.56
TOUM RETOIVES B s 530850046.26
e PGTIF\S.COH ton for 549156640.74
A2 = 84 442354906.54 442354906.54 374405599.54 374405599.54
specific Purpose
A3 Loans
Secured loans B-S 0.00 0.00
Unsecured loans B-6 24888512.00 27733642.00
ot Lowrs 24888512.00 27733642.00
TOTAL SOURCES OF FUNDS [A1 - A3] 1016400059,28 932989287.80
B |APPLICATION Of FuNDS
B1  |Fixed Assets B-11
Gross Block 527145014.01 490150214.01
Less:Acumulated Depreciation 266168601.51 190003879.00
Net Block 260976412.50 300146335.01
Capital Work-in-Progress 137055231.00 106983358.00
Total Fixed Assets 398031643.50 407129693.01
B2 |Investments
Investment- General Fund B-12 226527574.00 240338399.00
Investment-Other Funds B-13 0.00 0.00
Total investment 226527574.00 240338359.00
B3 Current assets,loans &
advances
Stock in hand (inventories) B-14 26583039.16 1012780.15
Sundry Debtors (Rceeivables) B-15
Gross amount outstanding 1668895.00 21219370.00
Less: Accumulated Provision 0.00 0.00
against bad and doubtful receivables
Sundry Debtors (Rceeivables) - 1668895.00 21219370.00
Net
Prepaid expenses B-16 327207.47 327207.47
Cash and Bank Balances B-17 347912086.01 255263695.02
Loans, advances and deposits B-18 19649700.14 19649700.14
Total Current Assets 396140927.78 297472752.78
B4 |Current Liabilities and
Jm
Deposits received B-7 20284030.00 12551306.00
Deposit Works = B-8 0.00 31442.00
m liabilities (Sundry B9 -17670098.00 -2317345.00
1686154.00 1686154.00
4300086.00 11951557.00
391840841.78 285521195.78
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1016400059.28 932989287.79
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MP urban Local Body,

Sd\ldulo. B-1: Municipal (General) Fund (Rs)

Water Supply, Sewerage| Road Develpoment and Bustee  [Commercial General
and Drainage Maintenance Services |Projects Account
Balance as per last amount
Additions during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 227267427.70
or the year s A S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
77080 Surplus 0.00 0.00 0.00 500 18256594.48
____’-———-—" Transfers T TP e—— L
0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
—_|Total (Rs) 0.00
4 0.00 0.00 0.00 24552402218
tions during the year X
R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 e
for the
31020 et g 0.00 000 500 500 0.0
m 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
—4—'_-'—-'—_
30 Balance at the end of the cumrent year |0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24552402218
—— Schedule B-2: Earmarked Funds (Special Funds/Sinking Fund/Trust of Agency Fund )
‘Account Code e Speclal Fund 1 Speclal Fund 2 Special Specal Pension Fund  |General
Fund 3 Fund 4 Provident
—_|(a) Opening Balance 18982954,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
e
(b) Additions to the Special Fund 0.00 0.00 500 0.00 0.00 0.00
P—— .
IR RO e tev 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
— . - Intrest/Dividend eamed on Soecial 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00.
Fund Investments
— - Profit on dispasal of Special Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Investments
Appereciation in Value of Special Fund 0.00 0.00! 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0.00
Investments
- Other addition (Specify nature) 50000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total (b) 50000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(c) Payments Out of Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00 0.00
[1] Capital expenditure on 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00,
- Fixed Asset 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- Others 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
[2] Revenue Expenditure on 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00;
- Salary, Wages and allowances efc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- Rent Other administrative charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00
[3) Other. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
- Loss on disposal of Special Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
investments
- Diminution in Value of Special Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00 0.00
investments
- Transfered to Municipal Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total (c) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
311|Net Balance of Special Funds [(a+b)-(c)] 19032954.00 0.00 0.00 o.oo] 0.00 0.00
Schedule B-3: Reserves
Particulars Opening Balance (Rs)|Additions During the Year Total |Deductions Balance at the End
(Rs) (Rs) During the Year |of Current Year
(Rs) (Rs)
4 5(3+4) 6 7(5-6)
0.00]  284599664.56 0.00 284599664.56
0.00 0.00 0.00! 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00!
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00!
0.00]  284599664.56 0.00! 284559664.56
RTERED
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Grants from Canfrg———=hedule B-4: Grants & Contribution for Specific
Se— iy Govermment [Grants from Financial
32010 Agencies Institutions Others Specify Total
32020
2HTT60 98] 13rien 32030 32040 32080
131727948.55 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2
1211
9192.00 $353000 00 e
0.00 187064574.00 J
0.00
0,
0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00,
0.
oy 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 e
0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o
1
zs:‘ 19192.00 5353000.00 0.00 0.00 18706457400 205536766.00
99 138080948.55 0.00 0.00 187064574.00 579942365.54,
3707276.00 ewm.ool 0.00 0.00 133269781.00| @
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 mzl
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 “f'
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.ogl
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.
0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00|
0.00 2 0.00 0.00) ‘ 0.00 0.00 0.00]
0.00 0.0 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 ' 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 aool 0 oo‘ 0.00 0.00 0.00
3707278.00 510400.00] 0.00| 0.00 133269781.00, 137587
251089564.99 131470543.55' g.ooI 0.00 ammoo, uns-null
s erad =TT A o "_"r‘.'\""":rf'\'

~ ARUTTeRET UIRNE STATHIE
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W —r P.mm;::edule B-5: Secured Loans 5
— 33010 Loans from Central Government current Year (R 0.00 = E 0.00
33020 |Loans from State Govermment — 0,00
33030 |Loans from Govt. bodies & Associations 0.00 0.00
33040 Loans from international agencies oo0] 0.00
33050 Loans from banks & other financial institutions 0.00 0.00
33060 Other Term Loans 500 0.00
— 33070 Bonds & debentures 0.00 0.00
_—m Other Loans 0.00 0.00
|Total Secured Loans .00 0.00
Schedule B-6: Unsecured Loans
e - Particulars Current Year (Rs) Previous year (Rs) |
33110 Loans from Central Government 0.00 0.00|
33120 Loans from State Government 0.00 0.00|
33130 Loans from Govt. bodies & Associations 0.00 0.00|
33140 Loans from international agencies 0.00 0.00|
33150 Loans from banks & other financial institutions 24888512.00 0.00
33160 Other Term Loans 0.00 0.00|
33170 |Bonds & debentures 0.00 0.00
33180 Other Loans 0.00 0.00
Total Unsecured Loans 24888512.00 0.00
Note:

*Rate of interest and original amount of loan and outstanding can be provided for every Loan under each of
these categories separately;

ryee =TT IR
(- = "
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Schedule B-7: Deposits Received

e
M;";g"d' g Particulars Current Year (Rs) Previous year (RS}D —
34020 From Revenues 12199177.00 0‘00
34030 From Staff 3935379.00 0'00
—734080 _|From other 414947:% 0' o
t: Total deposits received 20284030.00 0.00
Schedule B-8: Deposits Works
[“Account Code Particulars Opening balance as|  Utilization/expenditu Balance
the beginning of the re (Rs) outstanding at
year (Rs) the end of the
current year
(Rs)
34110 Civil Works 0,00 0.00 0.00
— 34120 Electrical works 0.00 0.00 0.00
— 34180 Others 0.00 0.00 0.00
= Total of deposit works 0.00 0.00 0.00
I
Schedule B-9: Other Liabilites
[ Account Code Particulars Current Year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
[ 35010 Creditors 400422200 0.00
35011 Employee Liabilities 1862211.00 0.00
35012 Interst Accrued and Due 0.00 0.00
35013 Outstanding liabilities 48458.00| 0.00
35020 Recoveries Payable -15292969.00 0.00
35030 Government Dues Payable 0.00 0.00
35040 Refunds Payable -1044572.00 0.00
35041 Advance Collection of Revenues 760996.00 0.00
35090 Others (sale Proceeds) 0.00 0.00
Total Other Liabilities (Sundry Creditors) -17670098.00 0.00
Schedule B-10: Provisions
Account Code . Particulars Current Year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
36010 Provision for Expenses 1686154.00
36020 Provision for Interest 0.00
36030 Provision for Other Assets 0.00
Total Provision 1686154.00
R e Ht A R P £
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Particulars

Schedule B-12:

Investments- General Funds

With who
esign m Face value (Rs) Currentyear | Previous year Carrying Cost (Rs.)
Central Government Securities C"'T:‘,"
Suate Government Securitles 0.00 0.00 0.0 Lo
res and Bonds B ——— 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 hasy
0.00 0.00 0.00 Sev
™ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
+otal of Investments General Fund 0.00 0.00 226527574.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 226527574.00 i
Schedule B-13: Investments- Other Funds
1 =y Particulars Wi
ecount . th whom Face value (Rs) Current year Previous year Carrying Cost (Rs.)
ode nvested Carrying Cost
|7 JGentral Government Securities )
,—-‘-51'2'6“ [State Government Securities gm 200 0.00 200
750 [oebentures and Bonds 0»2 0.00 0.00 0.00
|_——|preference Shares Equity Shares : e oo -
el 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
—2710 _[units of Mutual Funds 0.00 - : 0.00
L—i0 _[Other Investments 0,00 gﬁ gﬁ 500
L——""|7otal of Investments General Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00!
Schedule B-14 Stock in Hand (Inventories)
e Particulars Current year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
code
3010 |Stores Loose 26583039.16 0.00
13080 |Others 0.00 0.00
—u Total Stock in hand 26583039.16 0.00

T SmOTTeG] 3 e S
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Particulars sih_‘d_‘:.iﬂﬂh_dw_mmon (Recelvables)
ross Amount (Rs)|  Provision for Net Amount (Rs)|  Previous year Net amount (Rs)
Outstanding
e —— revenues (Rs)
[ ———
Vore than 5 year ™ o L 0.00 1668895,00 000
Sub-total —— 0.00 0,00 0.00
Less: State Government Cesses/m_"——— 0.00 0.00 1668895,00 0.00
Control Acounts 0,00 0,00 0.00
NetRecelvables of property Taxes |

Recelvobles of Other Taxes 2% 0.00 1668895.00 0.00
Less than 3 year o 0,00 0.00
MDre thin 3 vear e 0.00 O.DO 0.00
0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
Sub-total 0.00 T P T

Less: State Government Cesses/Levies In Taxes. 000 . : -
control Acounts : 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Receivables of Other Taxes 000 . o =
3 0.00| 0.00
e U S e 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
More than 3 yest 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sub-total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00!
WLM‘LM 0.00 0.00
Less than 3 year 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00
More than 3 year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sub-total 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
13140 |Receivables from Other Sources 0.00 0.00
mwar 0.00 000 0,00 0.00
. |More than 3 year : 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
[sub-total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1315 |Recelvables from Government ‘ 0.00{ 000 0.00 0.00
[ 0.00 0.00
43180 [Recelvables -Control Accounts 0.00 0,00 0.00
0.00 0.00
Sub-total 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total of Sundry Debtors (Receivables) 0,00 0.00 1668895.00 0.00
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|e B-16: Prepaid Expenses

schedy
Account Particulars
code Current year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
74010 |Estabilshment
22020 |Administrative 0.00 0.00
—34030 |Operation & Maintenance 0.00 0.00
Total Prepaid expenses 327207.47 0.00
e 327207.47 0.00
Schedule B-17: Cash and Bank Balances
Account Particulars
e Current year (Rs) Previous year (Rs)
— 45010 |Cash Balance
| Balance with Bank - Municipal Funds 416908.00 0.00
45021 |Nationalised Banks 343808030.01 5.00
45022 |Other Schedule Banks 4607153:00 0:00
45023 |Scheduled Co-Operative Bank 0.00 0.00
-_—45024 Post Office 0.00 0.00
i Sub- Total 347912086.01 0.00
Balance with Bank - Special Funds
45041 |Nationalised Banks 0.00 0.00
45042 |Other Schedule Banks 0.00 0.00
45043 |Scheduled Co-Operative Bank 0.00 0.00
45044 |Post Office 0.00 0.00
Sub- Total 0.00 0.00
Balance with Bank - Grant Funds
45061 |Nationalised Banks 0.00 0.00
45062 |Other Schedule Banks 0.00 0.00
45063 |Scheduled Co-Operative Bank 0.00 0.00
45064 |Post Office 0.00 0.00
Sub- Total 0.00 0.00
Total Cash and Bank balances 347912086.01 0.00

| TRuTE ,
foreti— aremerie .5, 451001
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MP Urban Local Body, BALAGHAT
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT
For the period from 1 April 2020 to 31 March 2021

Account Head Schedule Current Year Previous year
= Income
btk IE-1 2956922300 0.00
= Assigned Revenues & Compensations IE-2 62771734.00 0.00
—_|Rental Income From Municipal IE-3 4673144.00 0.00
Properties
— |Fees & User Charges IE-4 967309.00 0.00
rr Sale & Hire Charges IE-5 15440.00 0.00
—|Revenue Grants, Contribution & IE-6 167671096.00 0.00
Subsidies
Pt Income From Investments E7 6963154.00 0.00
e Accrued Interest IE-8 3052064.86 0.00
Other Income IE-9 1600688.82 0.00
Total Income 277283853.68 0.00
Expenditure
Establishment Expenses IE-10 118566735.00 0.00
Administrativ E Expenses IE-11 15560815.00 0.00
Operations & Maintenance IE-12 41968824.00 0.00
Interest & Finance Charges IE-13 53649.80 0.00
Programme Expenses IE-14 2840362.89 0.00
Revenue Grants, Contribution and IE-15 1469653.00 0.00
Subsidies
Provisions and Write Off IE-16 986158.00 0.00
Miscellaneous Expenses IE-17 1416339.00 0.00
Depreciation 76164722.51 0.00
Total Expenditure 259027259.20 0.00
Gross surplus/ (deficit) of income 18256594.48 0.00
over expenditure except prior
period items (A- B)
Add/Less: Prior period Items (Net) IE-18 0.00 0.00
Gross surplus/ (deficit) of Income 18256594.48 0.00
over expenditure after prior period
items (C-D)
Less Transfer to Reserved Fund 0.00 0.00
alanc 18256594.48 0.00
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Schedule IE-1: Tax Revenue

™ Account code =

articulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
— 11001 Property Tax
— 11002 Water Tax 13018461.00 0.00
11003 Sewerage Tax 1786609.00 0.00
[~ 11004 Conservency Charge 565490.00 0.00
11005 Lighting Tax 300.00 0.00
11006 Education Tax 0.00 0.00
11007 Vehicle Tax 18984.00 0.00
11008 Tax on Anilals 0.00 Lol
-_____11 009 Eiedﬁclty Tax 0.00 0.00
[~ 11010 Professional Tax 0.00 0.00
———_11011 Advertisement Tax 91161.00 0.00
— 11012 Pilgremage Tax 500.00 0.00
[~ 11013 Export Tax 0.00 0.00
11051 Octrol & ol — .
11060 Cess 640113;.32 gz
ko i 1 6089032.00 0.00
L o bl 1597555.00 0.00
Sub Total 29569223.00 0.00
11090 Less: Tax Remissions & Refund [Schedule IE - 1(a)] 0.00 0.00
Sub Total 29569223.00 0.00
Total Tax Revenue 29569223.00 0.00
Schedule IE-1 (a):Tax Remission & Refund
Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
1109001 Property Tax 0.00 0.00
1109002 Octroi & Toll 0.00 0.00
1109003 Surcharge 0.00 0.00
1109004 Advertisement tax 0.00 0.00
1109011 Others ‘ 0.00 0.00
Total refund and remission of tax revenues 0.00 0.00
Schedule IE-2:Assigned Revenues & Compensations

Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
12010 Taxes and Duties Collected By Others 2005000.00 0.00
12020 Compensation in Lieu Of Taxes/Duties 60766734.00 0.00
12030 Compensation in Lieu Of Concession 0.00 0.00
Total Assigned Revenues & Compensations 62771734.00 0.00
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Schedule |E-

3:Rental Income From Municipal Properties

™ Account code
Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
13010 Rent From Cj —
13020 |RentFrom 8:.'&"&?’;'-"“ e g
ings 0.00
13030 Rent From Guest Houses 0.00 —
[ 13040 Rent From Lease of Lands e Yo
oo e S
— =D ot 4673144.00 0.00
= 13090 ls_‘ess: Rent remission and refunds 0.00 0.00
T:;r;:::au I M 22
ncome From Municipal Properties 4673144.00 0.00
L
Schedule IE-4: Fees & User Charges
Account code |Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
14010 Empanelment & Registration Charges 125255.00 0.00
14011 Licensing Fees 224301.00 0.00
14012 Fees for Grant of Permit 0.00 0.00
14013 Fees For Certificate Or Extract 1000.00 0.00
14014 Development Charges 0.00 0.00
14015 Regularisation Fees 65253.00 0.00
14020 Penalties And Fines 483185.00 0.00]
14040 Other Fees 356460.00 0.00
14050 User Charges 503597.00 0.00
14060 Entry Fees 0.00 0.00
14070 Service / Administrative Charges -770224.00 0.00
14080 Other Charges 0.00} 0.00
14090 Fees Remission and Refunds 0.00 0.00
Sub Total 988827.00 0.00
14090 Less: Fees Remission and Refunds 21518.00 0.00
Sub Total 967309.00 0.00
Total Income from Fees & User Charges 967309.00 0.00
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—Account code  [Particulars Schedule IE-5: Sale & Hire Charges
Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
—35010 |Sale Of Products
—15011 ___|Sale of Forms & Publications 2400,00 0.00
— 15012_ Sale of Stores & Scrap 13040.00 0.00
—15030 ___ |Sale of Others 0.00 0.00
15040 _ Hire Charges for Vehicles 0.00 0.00
15041 Hire Charges for Equipments 0.00 0.00
I Total Income from Sale & L e
Lo Hirs Charges 15440.00 0.00
Schedule IE-6: Revenu
m ots & [Pariouiurs e Grants, Contribution & Subsidies
Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
16010 Revenue Grants 157671096.00 5700
16020 Reimbursement of Expenses =0 5,00
16030 Contribution Towards Schemes 0.00 0.00
Total Revenue Grants, Contribution & Subsidies 167671096.00 0.00
Schedule |[E-7: Income From Investments
Account code  |Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
17010 Interest on Investments 6963154.00 0.00
17020 Dividend 0.00 0.00
17030 Income From Project TakenUp On Commercial Basis 0.00 0.00
17040 Profit on Sale of Investments 0.00 0.00
17080 Others 0.00 0.00
Total Income From Investments 6963154.00 0.00
Schedule |E-8:- Interest Earned
Accountcode | Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
17110 Interest From Bank Accounts 3052064.86 0.00
17120 Interest On Loans And Advances To Employees 0.00 0.00
17130 Interest On Loans To Others ggg g-£
17180 |Other Interest . -
3052064.86 0.00
[Total Interest Eamed 00|
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ﬁﬁ?&de Partlculan——_'“'———-—sﬂ"d“" IE-9:- Other Income
Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
—78010 |Deposits Forfeiteq
18011 ___|Lapsed Deposits 0.00 0.00
18020 Insurance Claim ReooTer 0.00 0.00
18030 Profit on Disposal of Fixed Assets 0.00 0.00
— 18040 |Recovery From Employeos 0.00 0.00
18050 Unclaim Refund/ Liabilities 0.00 Uit
18060 Excess Provisions Written Back L L
18080 Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00
19040 Transfer Into Activity Fund 1600688.82 0.00
19220 Transfer Into Graluity & Leave Salary Fund 220 e
T Total Other lcome 0.00 0.00
e 1600688.82 0.00
o Schedule IE-10:- Establishment Expenses
Qe O [ Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
21010 Salaries, Wages And Bonus 110981385.00 0.00
21020 Benefits And Allowances 3459001.00 0.00
21030 Pension 3519374.00 0.00
21040 Other Terminal & Retirement Benefits 606975.00 0.00
Total Establishment Expenses 118566735.00 0.00
Schedule IE-11:-Administrative Expenses
Account code |Particulars Current Year (Rs.)] Previous year (Rs.)
22010 Rent, Rates and Taxes 1457164.00 0.00
22011 Office Maintenance 4575151.00 0.00
22012 Communication Expenses 40925.00 0.00
22020 Books & Periodicals 0.00 0.00
22021 Printing and Stationery 3775566.00 0.00
22030 Travelling & Conveyance 353547.00 0.00
22040 Insurance 1122733.00 0.00
22050 ‘Audit Fees 126900.00 0.00
22051 Legal Expenses 25440.00 0.00
22052 Professional and Other Fees 465543.00 0.00
22060 Advertisement And Publicity 2502814.00 0.00
22061 Membership & Subscriptions 0.00 0.00
oot ]
Total Administrative Expenses : :
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Schedule IE-12:
Account code Particulars & Maintenance
Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
| —75010 __[Power & Fue
| —7%20 __|Bulk Purchases 11686088,00 0
| —73%30 ___|Consumption of Stores 2532006,00| 0.0}
|—73040 __|Hire Charges B0B0Z30.00 0%!
—73050____|Repairs & Maintenance Infrastruciure 0.00 0
23051 Repairs & Maintenance Civic .m”mm 3663616.00 0.00)
—7%052 __|Repairs & Maintenance 5052681 00 Ogl
355 |Repairs & Maintenance Vehge R 10 - ﬂ‘
23054 Repairs & Maintenance Fumiture 747085 00 0.00|
— 23055 Repairs & Maintenance Office Equipments 0’ % o0
b..——-'—* "y y ’
23056 Repairs & Maintenance Electrical Appli 0.
. : ances 189589,00 0.00f
- paits & Maintenance Hertage Buiding 0.00 0.00|
g e Repairs & Maintenance Others 4189320,00 0.00]
23080 fOther Operating & Maintenance Expenses 215805000 0.00|
g e Total Operations & Maintenance 41968824.00| 0.00§
Schedule IE-13:- Interest & Finance Charges
Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
24010 Interest on Loans From Central Government 0.00 0.00
24020 Interest on Loans From State Government 0.00] 0.00|
24030 Interest on Loans From Govt. Bodies&Association 0.00 0.00|
24040 Interest on Loans From Intemational Agencies 0.00 0.00]
24050 Inte.on Loans From Banks&Other Financial Institution 0.00 omr
24060 Other Term Loans 0.00] 0.00
24070 Bank Charges §3649.80l 0.00
24080 Other Finance Expenses 0.00 0.00
Total Interest & Finance Charges 53649.80| 0.00]
Schedule IE-14:- Programme Expenses
Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
141952.00 0.00
2080 0 expere= 2698410.89 0.00
o Ginor 0.00 0.00
: Expenses 2840362.89 0.00|
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Schedule |E.15.

-Re
venue Grants, Contribution angd Subsidies

—hecont code Parteuis
Current Year (Rs.)] Previous year (Rs.)
L —76010  [Grants — ——u
/—2—66-2-0-_ Comﬁbutiog___—'—_'——-———-_____ 0.00 0.00
L—76030 |Subsidles 0.00 0.00
— [Total Revenue Grants, Contribgtion and S 1469653.00 0.00
ubsidies 1469653.00 0.00
L—
Account code Schedule IE-16:- Provisions and Write Off
Accoun Particulars
Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
—27010 Provisions for Doubtful Receivables 00
r 27020 Provision for Other Assets oL g 0
27030 Revenues Written OF ggg —
27040 Assets Written Off 0' % 0' 00
27050 Miscellaneous Expense Written Off 986158.00 0.00
Jrsmmm— - . v
Total Provisions and Write Off 986158.00 0.00
Schedule IE-17:- Miscellaneous Expenses
[ Account code Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
27110 Loss on Disposal Of Assets 0.00 0.00
27120 Loss on Disposal Of Investments 0.00 0.00
29010 Transfer to General Activity Fund 0.00 0.00
29040 Tranfer to Water Supply 0.00 0.00
28220 Transfer to Gratuity & Leave Salary Fund 0.00 0.00
29230 Provident Fund 0.00 0.00
27180 Other Miscellaneous Expenses 1416339.00 0.00
Total Miscellaneous Expenses 1416339.00 0.00
Schedule IE-18:- Prior Period
T Particulars Current Year (Rs.)| Previous year (Rs.)
78500 0.00 0.00
Expenses 0.00 0.00
18510 Other expenses Revenue T %
18540 Ofher Incomo 0.00 0.00
Sub Total 0.00 0.00
28500 Expenses 0.00 0.00
28550 Refund of Taxes 0.00 0.00
28560 Refund of Other Revenues oS T
28580 Other Expenses 0.00 0.00
Sub Total 0.00 0.00
Total Prior Period
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Nagar Palika Parishad Balaghat

Receipt
S and Payme
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mt¥-202'11ts

F -ﬁitﬁﬁﬁizﬁiloqji' PR, - ! Page 1

/.;ngBllanCG 25 ;;ﬂr Al LT yments 1-Apr-2020 to 31 -Mar-2021

y Accounts 25526369502 63,695.02(1 - Revenue Income 20,15,073.00
; ue Income MErrr 140 - Fees & User Charges 16,42,671.00
"R'v;:tas & Tax Revenue CRIR T 7 oot 160 - Revenue Grants, Conlribution & Subsidies 4,72,502.00

110 R Revenues & Compensations  6,27,71,734.00 2 - Revenue Expenditure 17,48,02,306.69
:20_ enta Income From Municipal Properties = 42,01,869.00 g; g - Establishment Expenses 11,86,66,735.00
_Fees & User Charges 25,07.180.00 - Administrativ E Expenses 1,66,60,816.00
140 gale & Hire Charges 15.440. 230 - Operations & Maintenance 3,39,08,694.00
150~ e Grants, Conlribution & Subsidies 16.81 4' 0.00 240 - Interest & Finance Charges 53,649.80
10- Reven From Investments 81,43,598.00 250 - Programme Expenses 28,40,362.89
ol |ncomel Eamed 69,63,154.00 260 - Revenue Grants, Contribution and Subsidies 14,69,653.00
N |ntere$; me 30,52,064.86 270 - Provisions and Write Off 9,86,168.00
480 - Other Ico! 15,38,918.82 271 - Miscellaneous Expenses 14,16,339.00

2-Revenue ?xpﬁ;‘;‘;“,"f 61,770.00|3 - Capital Receipts & Liabilities 15,66,26,113.00
2% - Operations & Maintenance __61,770.00 320 - Grants, Contribution for Specific Purposes 13,75,87,459.00
3. Capital Receipts & Liabilities 21,41,28,819.00 331 - Unsecured Loans 28,45,130.00
311- garmarked Funds 50,000.00 : 340 - Deposits Received 4,40,328.00
10- Granis, Contribution for Specific Purposes 20,55,36,766.00 341 - Deposit Works 10,76,014.00
240 - Deposits Received 81,73,052.00 350 - Other Liabilities 1,46,77,182.00

350 - Other Liabilities 3,69,001.00 4 - Capital Expenditure & Assets 10,07,07,162.00
- Capital Expenditure & Assets 3,23,03,411.00 410 - Fixed Assets 3,69,94,800.00
410 - Fixed Assets 1,46,940.00 412 - Capital Work-in- Progress 3,00,81,873.00
412 - Capital Work-in- Progress 3,37,035.00 430 - Stock - In- Hand 3,36,30,489.00

420 - Investments -General Fund 1,38,10,825.00 Closing Balance 34,79,12,086.01
£31 - Sundry Debtors (Receivables) 1,80,08,611.00 Bank Accounts 34,75,15,219.01
Cash-in-Hand 3,96,867.00

Total 78,20,62,740.70| Total 78,20,62,740.70
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Nagar Palika Parishag

Cash Flo
1-Apr-202¢

gwolCuh:
jfow of Cash

5 R“gnue Income
110 - Rates & Tax Revenue

W Summa
10 31-Mar-2021

—

Balaghat

__1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

i 28,03,05,045.68
120 - ASS'QTTd Reve:ues & COIm'pensations 3,11,11,087.00
130 - Rental Income From Municipal Properties 6,27,71,734.00
140 - Fees & User Charges 42,01,869.00
150 - Sale & Hire Charges 25,07,180.00
160 - Revenue Grants, Contribution, & Subsidies Joge.ce
170 - Income From Investments 16,81,43,596.00
471 - Interest Earned 69,63,154.00
180 - Other lcome 30,52,064.86
15,38,918.82
7 -Revenue Expenditure
230 - Operations & Maintenance 61,770.00
o 21,770.00
3. Capital Receipts & Liabilities
311 - Earmarked Funds 21,41,28,819.00
320 - Grants, Contribution for Specific Purposes 20, 55?&2%%?33
340 - Deposits Received 81.73.052.00
350 - Other Liabilities 3,69,001.00
4 - Capital Expenditure & Assets 3 11.0
410 - Fixed Assets 1,46,940.00 e g
412 - Capital Work-in- Progress 3,37,035.00
420 - Investments -General Fund 1,38,10,825.00
431 - Sundry Debtors (Receivables) 1,80,08,611.00
Total 52,67,99,045.68
Outflow of Cash :
1-Revenue Income 20,15,073.00
140 - Fees & User Charges 15,42,571.00
160 - Revenue Grants, Contribution & Subsidies __4,72,502.00
2 - Revenue Expenditure 17,48,02,306.69
210 - Establishment Expenses :1'5855'6?'87;355'33
220 - Administrativ E Expenses 3' 25 08. o4 pe
230 - Operations & Maintenance ey 080
240 - Interest & Finance Charges 28 40’362-89
250 - Programme Expenses g 14, 69'653'00
260 - Revenue Grants, Contribution and Subsidies S eh iRl
270 - vaisions and Write Off 14: 15‘ 339_ 00
271 - Miscellaneous Expenses —
3 - Capital Receipts & Liabilities 13,75,87,450.00 Bioand ki
320 - Gl’ants. Contribution for Specific Purposes 28,45,130.00
331 - Unsecured Loans 4,40,328.00
340 - Deposits Received 10,76,014.00
341 - Deposit Works 1,46,77,182.00
350 - Other Liabilities e L
Tocian continued ...
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
CONSOLIDATED BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CONSOLIDATED CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 21,09,01,632.63
ADD-: CONSOLIDATED PAYMENT IN B.S NOT IN C.B 24,12,51,376.44
ADD-: CONSOLIDATED RECEIPT IN C.B NOT IN B.S 83,02,369.00
ADD-: CONSOLIDATED NET OPENING BALANCE DIFF 54,08,009.76
ADD-: CONSOLIDATED NET OFF UNRECONCILED 5,96,231.11
TOTAL : 46,64,59,618.94
LESS-: CONSOLIDATED RECEIPT IN B.S NOT IN C.B 25,37,043.00
LESS-: CONSOLIDATED PAYMENT IN C.B NOT IN B.S 22,73,02,838.00
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 23,66,19,737.94
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - SBI (8894)

DATE PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
(A) CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 36,47,152.64
(B) ADD-: OPENING BALANCE DIFFRENCE

21,62,831.92
[C]  |ADD-: PAYMENT IN BANK STATEMENT BUT NOT FOUND,
IN CASH BOOK

04-04-2020 TRANSFER 46176
16-04-2020 TRANSFER 3000
23-04-2020 TRANSFER 15096
23-04-2020 TRANSFER 15096
28-05-2020 TRANSFER 4.72
02-06-2020 TRANSFER 200000
08-06-2020 TRANSFER 200000
23-07-2020 TRANSFER 4.72
31-07-2020 TRANSFER 53859
31-07-2020 TRANSFER 2212610|
31-07-2020 TRANSFER 126518
31-07-2020 TRANSFER 2.15440'
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 100
20-01-2021 TRANSFER 583215
25-02-2021 TRANSFER 51607
25-03-2021 TRANSFER 19037000
25-03-2021 TRANSFER 19037000

22-03-2021 TRANSFER 936329 4,27,63,055.44
[D] LESS-: PAYMENT IN CASH BOOK BUT NOT FOUND IN.
BANK STATEMENT

~ TRANSFER 16,832.00

17000
353950'

13500

2,000.00

2,220.00

1,191.00

1,699.00

336.00

1,440.00

" CHARTERCO '
-Accw )~ 1,980.00
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21-10-2020 TRANSFER 1.775.00
21-10-2020 TRANSFER '257.00
21-10-2020 TRANSFER 3,140.00
21-10-2020 TRANSFER 9,468.00
21-10-2020 TRANSFER 1.358.00
21-10-2020 TRANSFER 953.00
21-10-2020 TRANSFER 19,632.00
28-10-2020 TRANSFER 1,650.00
28-10-2020 TRANSFER 2,423.00
28-10-2020 TRANSFER 1,450.00
07-01-20214 TRANSFER 29,385.00
04-02-2021 TRANSFER 1,282.00
04-02-2021 TRANSFER 2,565.00
05-02-2021 TRANSFER 12,595.00
05-02-2021 TRANSFER 1,040.00
05-02-2021 TRANSFER 1,866.00
05-02-2021 TRANSFER 1,906.00
05-02-2021 TRANSFER 4,040.00
05-02-2021 TRANSFER 11,454.00
18-02-2021 TRANSFER 1,899.00
18-02-2021 TRANSFER 696.00
18-02-2021 TRANSFER 485.00
18-02-2021 TRANSFER 950.00
18-02-2021 TRANSFER 6,009.00
23-02-2021 TRANSFER 19,600.00
23-02-2021 TRANSFER 1,07,169.00
24-02-2021 TRANSFER 8,690.00
24-02-2021 TRANSFER 736.00
24-02-2021 TRANSFER 1,474.00
24-02-2021 TRANSFER 23,317.00
24-02-2021 TRANSFER 4,452.00
24-02-2021 TRANSFER 1,812.00
24-02-2021 TRANSFER 932.00 6,98,608.00
(E) LESS -:UNRECONCILED AMOUNT 84,225.00
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31-03-2021 4,77,90,207.00
[A+B+C-D-E]
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - SBI (53024910055)

" o1 - arenene (9.9.) 431004

DATE PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
(A) CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 17,93,002.54
(B) ADD-: OPENING BALANCE DIFFRENCE

(3805180.07-640640.65) 31,64,539.42
€] ADD-: PAYMENT IN BANK STATEMENT BUT NOT FOUND
IN CASH BOOK

07-04-2020 TRANSFER 1,03,168.00
09-04-2020 TRANSFER 1,30,800.00
22-04-2020 TRANSFER 19,145.00
22-042020 TRANSFER 8,236.00
30-04-2020 TRANSFER 8,372.00
30-04-2020 TRANSFER 8,374.00
05-07-2020 TRANSFER 2,87,280.00
05-07-2020 TRANSFER 5,040.00
05-07-2020 TRANSFER 5,040.00
23-07-2020 TRANSFER 4,79,904.00
30-07-2020 TRANSFER 3,53,950.00
24-09-2020 TRANSFER 1,600.00
30-09-2020 TRANSFER 34,144.00
19-12-2020 TRANSFER 23,959.00
24-12-2020 TRANSFER 54,400.00
20-01-2021 TRANSFER 1,97,164.00
20-01-2021 TRANSFER 1,56,766.00
30-01-2021 TRANSFER 2,365.00 18,79,707.00

(D) |ADD-: RECEIPT IN CASH BOOK BUT NOT FOUND IN BANK

STATEMENT

30-04-2020 TRANSFER 13,07,000.00
15-07-2020 TRANSFER 7,475.00
18-08-2020 TRANSFER 69,63,154.00
07-01-2021 TRANSFER 16,572.00
07-01-2021 TRANSFER 5,349.00
07-01-2021 TRANSFER 2,819.00 83,02,369.00

[E] LESS-: PAYMENT IN CASH BOOK BUT NOT FOUND IN

" BANK STATEMENT
30-04-2020 TRANSFER 95,442.00
“;&4 A4EY rR:'l = IRG TSP |
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30-04-2020 TRANSFER 92,569.00
30-04-2020 TRANSFER 91,677.00
04-07-2020 TRANSFER 1,84,680.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 2,684.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 12,686.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 19,958.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 2,700.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 14,080.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 12,096.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 3,138.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 424.00
17-11-2020 TRANSFER 1,486.00
18-11-2020 TRANSFER 140.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 11,264.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 2,876.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 9,682.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 9,586.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 1,718.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 792.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 3,850.00
19-11-2020 TRANSFER 1,692.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 3,750.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 1,998.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 3,739.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 165.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 64,221.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 29,672.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 3,560.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 200.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 216.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 112.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 10,034.00
20-11-2020 TRANSFER 5,212.00
23-11-2020 TRANSFER 5,686.00
23-11-2020 TRANSFER 3,000.00
23-11-2020 TRANSFER 9,413.00
23-11-2020 TRANSFER 2,400.00
23-11-2020 TRANSFER 11,306.00
23-11-2020 TRANSFER 2,600.00
23-11-2020 TRANSFER 13,414.00
24-11-2020 TRANSFER 178.00
25-11-2020 TRANSFER 19,468.00
27-11-2020 TRANSFER 2,000.00
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 1,314.00
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 1,282.00
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 6,026.00
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 5,094.00
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 13,104.00
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 12,408.00
02-12-2020 TRANSFER 1,206.00
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02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
02-12-2020
11-12-2020
11-12-2020
11-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
21-12-2020
24-12-2020
24-12-2020
28-12-2020
28-12-2020
30-12-2020
30-12-2020
06-01-2021
06-01-2021
06-01-2021
07-01-2021
07-01-2021
07-01-2021
07-01-2021
19-01-2021
19-01-2021

27-01-2021

TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER

3,583.00
3,364.00
33,045.00
6,666.00
1,098.00
1,277.00
10,147.00
15,238.00
1,092.00
400.00
308.00
3,372.00
5,608.00
2,391.00
1,850.00
1,978.00
10,288.00
7,463.00
4,534.00
3,860.00
7,888.00
3,895.00
1,158.00
1,000.00
1,533.00
4,066.00
10,106.00
5,902.00
24,400.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
13,120.00
410.00
5,000.00
340.00
8,132.00
1,900.00
1,011.00
2,593.00
3,432.00
3,887.00
94.00
153.00
2,558.00
143.00
4,940,00
1,527.00
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27-01-2021 TRANSFER 7,927.00

27-01-2021 TRANSFER 500.00

27-01-2021 TRANSFER 9,250.00

27-01-2021 TRANSFER 3,824.00

30-01-2021 TRANSFER 9,751.00

Mar-21 TRANSFER 5,54,057.00 16,66,233.00
(F) LESS-: RECEIPT IN BANK STATEMENT BUT NOT FOUND
IN CASH BOOK

09-04-2020 TRANSFER 5,000.00

09-04-2020 TRANSFER 3,000.00

09-04-2020 TRANSFER 3,000.00

22-04-2020 TRANSFER 8,206.00

27-04-2020 TRANSFER 1,15,869.00

27-04-2020 TRANSFER 12,35,924.00

06-05-2020 TRANSFER 19,145.00

30-07-2020 TRANSFER 4,020.00

31-07-2020 TRANSFER 17,500.00

18-08-2020 TRANSFER 86,45,994.00

12-08-2020 TRANSFER 39,286.00

18-08-2021 TRANSFER 21,896.00

24-09-2020 TRANSFER 1,600.00

01-01-2021 TRANSFER 4,320.00

01-01-2021 TRANSFER 1,082.00

01-01-2021 TRANSFER 5,364.00

05-01-2021 TRANSFER 2,274.00

30-01-2021 TRANSFER 5,699.00

05-03-2021 TRANSFER 21,521.00

11-03-2021 TRANSFER 8,178.00

26-03-2021 TRANSFER 20,530.00 1,01,89,408.00

(G) LESS -:UNRECONCILED AMOUNT 2,13,452.29
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31-03-2021 30,70,524.67
[A+B+C+D-E-F-G] i
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - SBI ( 53024913330)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 47,42,129.00

ADD-: PAYMENT IN B.S NOTIN C.B

06-02-2021| 1,38,10,825.00
06-02-2021| 69,36,825.00 2,07,47,650.00

TOTAL 2,54,89,779.00

LESS-: RECEIPT IN B.SNOT IN C.B
05-02-2021| 2,01,64,674.00

BANK INTEREST 25-06-2020 70,450.00 2,02,35,124.00

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 52,54,655.00

ACCOUNT NO. - 5BI (10750422571)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 195495.16
LESS : OPENING BALANCE DIFF (190267.16-57184) 1,33,083.16

NCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 62.412.00

ACCOUNT NO. - SBI (33330819429)

AMOUNT AMOUNT

ANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 o
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - 5Bl (33595993721 )

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 of
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 -
CLOSED ON 14/12/2020

ACCOUNT NO. - SBI ( 33811773077)
PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 2825084.5
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 28,25,084.50

ACCOUNT NO. - SBI (32572480714)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21

0
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 .
CLOSED ON 14/12/2020
ACCOUNT NO. - SBI ( 31444887767)
AMOUNT AMOUNT
AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 1096418
BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 10,96,418.00
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - SBI NULM ( 33639673182)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 89,85,505.75
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 89,85,505.75

ACCOUNT NO. - SBI ( 33305905909)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 5,16,42,097.25
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 5,16,42,097.25

ACCOUNT NO. - SBI ( 32572477632)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT

AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 0
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 -
CLOSED ON 14/12/2020
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - CBI ( 07983)

RTICULAR
i AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 3.60,70,740.94

LESS-: BANK INTEREST

30-11-2020 31,624.00
28-02-2021 1,40,578.00 1,72,202.00
LESS: RECEIPT IN B.S NOT IN C.B
25-02-2021 10,00,000.00
los-03-2021 9,50,000.00
23-03-2021 10,50,000.00 30,00,000.00
8,95,000.00

ADD-: TRF (unreconciled)

3,37,93,538.94

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021
#——_—;—__—_ ——————____________———-—————

ACCOUNT NO. - CBI ( 3016500765)

ARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

_P____——________—————————‘_—__—-—-_-___
BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 26,19,983.00

/03/2021 26,19,983.00 '

CLOSING

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - allahbad bank (50198376485)

TICULAR
PAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021

closed on 21/12/2020

ACCOUNT NO, - allahbad bank ( 20724711627)

I PARTICULAR | AMOUNT JLJ

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 0|

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 =

CLOSED ON 21/12/2020
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il e RPALIKA BALAGHAT
ECONCILATIg
N STATEMENT
AccoT Il c";):T:NANGAL YEAR 2020.2021
ALMP GRAMIN BANK (201521010004764)

AMOUNT

(LOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021

CLOSED ON 15/12/2020

ACCOUNT NO. - CENTRAL MP GRAMIN BANK ( 201521110000011)

‘ PARTICULAR | AMOUNT | AMOUNT

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 ol
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021

CLOSED ON 15/12/2020

ACCOUNT NO. - KENDRIYA SAHKARI BANK (649001062312)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 4618272
LESS : OPENING BALANCE DIFF (769622-758508) 11,114.00
W BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 26,07,158.00
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - PNB ( 0038000100069944)

TAR
panc AMOUNT | AMOUNT
G BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEME
aosi NT31/03/21 4,42,727.07
55 OPENING BALANCE DIFF (429105.47-243053.2) L6
ZTANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 T
ACCOUNT NO. - PNB ( 75237)
PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
00
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 3,099
3,099.00

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021
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AMOUNT

AMOUNT
108ING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21

OI( AS ON 31/03/2021

(L0SED ON 18/01/2021

ACCOUNT NO. - AXIS BANK ( 9110200175362072)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 97220.65
ADD : OPENING BALANCE DIFF (100220.65-183583) 83,362.35
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 1,80,583.00

ACCOUNT NO. - AXIS ( 917010061130483)

67,24,301.00
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NoO. - INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK ( 287301000002555)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
N —_—

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 202077.93
TOTAL 2,02,077.93
LESS:- UNRECONCILED BALANCE 1,091.60

LBALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 2,00,986.33
= —

ACCOUNT NoO. - 108 ( 287301000004433)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 6,47,44,970.20

BALANCE AS PER TALLY AS ON 31/03/2021 I 6,47,44,970.20 I
—_———

ACCOUNT NO. - Uco ( 29880110004005)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
0
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21
N31/03/2021 -

NCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS O
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - ICICI ( 185705000001)

F PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 1,79,00,000.00
ADD-: PAYMENT IN BANK BUT NOT RECORDED IN
BOOKS
27-10-2020- TRF 2,39,50,000.00
27-10-2020- TRF 74,50,000.00
12-11-2020- TRF 1,40,50,000.00
8-12-2020 -TRF 1,12,10,964.00
12-03-21- TRF 10,42,00,000.00 16,08,60,964.00
LESS-: RECEIPT IN BANK NOT RECORDED IN BOOKS
25-09-2020- TRF 5,64,00,000.00

08-03-2021- TRF 10,43,00,000.00
24-03-2021- TRF 1,78,00,000.00 17,85,00,000.00

ADD : OPENING BALANCE DIFF (294824-260964) 33,860.00

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 2,94,824.00

=

ACCOUNT NO. - ICICI ( 185705001268)
PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

-!AYMENT INB.SNOTIN C.B

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21

10,79,273.00

1,50,00,000.00

1,53,04,946.00

7,74,327.00

AMOUNT

12,33,603.00

L

12,33,603.00
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION ST, ATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - HDFC ( 50100144266139)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 2,14,670.00
LESS_: RECEIPT NOT RECORDED IN BOOKS AMOUNT 73,360.00
LESS : OPENING BALANCE DIFF (138092-76441) 61,651.00
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 79,659.00
ACCOUNT No. - IDBI ( 1552104000016418)
PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 0
BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 -
CLOSED 4/12/2020
ACCOUNT NO. - BOB/VIJYA BANK (769001011001259 )
ICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT
1/03/21 0
3,55,316.50
3,55,316.50
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NAGARPALIKA BALAGHAT
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT
FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-2021
ACCOUNT NO. - BOM (60129617012)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

——

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21 :

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 =

CLOSED 2/12/2020

ACCOUNT NO. - VIIYA BANK/BOB (6669)

PARTICULAR AMOUNT AMOUNT

CLOSING BALANCE AS PER BANK STATEMENT 31/03/21

BALANCE AS PER CASH BOOK AS ON 31/03/2021 =

CLOSED 14/12/2020

ACCOUNT NO. -POST OFFICE 82961/ 3939

AMOUNT AMOUNT

23,810.00

23,810.00
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